From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IN=Y Ty ZTHRBICELT

1. TOAE, COARDAMKUEREDFIAZIH TV B BM0IEREL) 12 diiE T
WBEBLDELMUETL- PABARDHTLERATVEI Y VY DDODLDTY
2. TOAKF, 1995E12A D F — F IO W TR E N2 DT,
3. Mt PiLd LICEEIET s s ond ) 3,
4. HUBGLTHAAT B iid, (WM TRLTHB D 9,
5. BBENT — FHRIDSX E o TVBBONE., ¥ — VES—HNKGLR — V)T B M
TSy
= R
A FRBFR oo 1 S. A A v F R
B, EGlIEGR e 3 (/¥)H -700,-900M) .......... 37
C.EMEIEBMRR ooevnaL. 5 T. $HZERBSFERCRYID) ..., 37
D PP e 7 U. EERE GREYTD -T00/) ........ 39
E.&VBR o 9 V.SHAA4 v F-FRGCRYID) ... 41
FooE) iR ..o 11 W. A 723 Ui e, 41
Gl. #ix RS0k GRYID -700H]) ... 11 X. ERAPL L4 & v b 3R
G2 . ffix 4 4% GrYIh -90059) ... 13 kYYD -900M) ............... 43
H. SRR CRYID) oo, 15 Z1 bR o 45
J. 7= TR o, 15 Z2. fFEsBERCRID) L 49
K. FHIBMR oo, 17 Wa. BEEITNL 51
L. 7<BfR o 19 Gal. ¥ — V#m—EF
M. KRB 23 (B8722 % v ¥ —FH) ....... 54
N1 RBUBHME e, 27 Ga2. ¥ — Vifa—EEK
N2 .Y BIE oo, 29 (B8722 5 v &= FH) ....... 55
P. AR B GRYID) e 29 ~Gad. 7 — Jiba ¥k 56
Q. Y BE GRETY) Lo, 31 BET2HATD ) oo
R. i A B GREID) o 35 HOR 57

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AN ol o

on page 54.
CONTENTS
A . Machinebody ................. 1 R. Thread wiper mechanism
B. Upper shaft mechanism ........ 3 (Thread Trimmer) ............
C. Needle bar rocking mechanism . 5 S . Knee switch mechanism
D. Presser foot mechanism ....... 7 (Thread Trimmer ”-700”,”-900") ...
E. Feed mechanism .............. 9 T . Synchronizer
F. Feed shaft mechanism ......... 11 (Thread Trimmer) ............
G1. Presser foot lifter mechanism U. Air pressure mech?;nism .,
(Thread Trimmer ”-700") ..... 11 (Thread Trimmer ”-7007) .....
G2 . Presser foot lifter mechanism V. Quick reverse switch mechanism
(Thread Trimmer ”-900") ..... 13 (Thread Trimmer) ............
H . Quick reverse mechanism W. Optionparts ..................
(Thread Trimmer) ............ 15 X . Presser foot lifting solenoid set
J.Gaugeparts .................. 15 (Thread Trimmer”-9007) .....
K . Lower shaft mechanism ........ 17 Z1.ACCeSSOrieS ........evvvevnenns
L. Rotary hook mechanism ....... 19 Z2 . Accessories (Thread Trimmer) ..
M. Lubrication ................... 23  Wa. Warninglabels
N1. Threading mechanism ......... 27 Gal. Gauge parts List
N2. Threading mechanism ......... 29 (B872 for Standard) ...........
P . Tension release mechanism Ga2. C:;gg; f;?arg let d
(Thread Trimmer) ............ 29 orStandard) ...........
Q. Thread trimmer mechanism Ga3 . Gauge parts List

Notes for using this parts book

This book is applicable to sewing machines which have the same plate number
as shown on the cover of this book (or correction sheet).

This book was prepared based on information available in December 1995.
Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line L L

If the symbol X is found in the “Parts No.” column, refer to the Gauge parts list

(B872 with Thread Trimmer)
Index .......cvviviiniinnnnns.

(Thread Trimmer) ............ 31

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H H O Q@ »

G

[airy

G

N

B R g o

N1.
N2.

Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste

Dieses Buch bezieht sich auf die Néhmaschinen mit derselben Kennungs-nummer
wie auf diesem Buchumschlag (oder auf dem Korrekturblatt).

Dieses Buch basiert auf den Informationen vom Dezember 1995.
Modellédnderungen sind vorbehalten.

Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind miteiner | _____
gestrichelten Linie umrandet.

Dieses Zeichen X in der Spalte “Parts No. (Teil-nummer)” verweist auf die

Gesonderte Stickliste auf Seite54.

INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
. Maschinengehéuse ............ 1 R . Fadenwischvorrichtung
.ObereWelle .................. 3 (Fadenabschneider) ...........
. Nadelstangenbetitigung ....... 5 S . Knieschalter
. Stoffdrickerfu ............... 7 (Fadenabschneider ” - 700", ” - 900 ”)
. Transportvorrichtung ......... 9 T . Synchronisator
. Transport Welle ............... 11 (Fadenabschneider) ...........
. Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung U. Ll:ftdruc’}{
(Fadenabschneide ”-700”) .... 11 ("-7007) .eoiiiiiiiiiiiiinn,
. Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung V. Umkehrschaltef'
(Fadenabschneide ”_ 900 n) ... 18 (Fadenabschnelder) ...........
. Umkehr (Fadenabschneider) ... 15 W. Sonderzubehér ................
.Lehren ......cccovviiiviiinn.. 15 X . Solenoidsatz fiir die Anhebung
StoffdriickerfuBles
. Unt.ere Wel.le ................. 17 | (Fadenabschneider” - 900”) ...
. Grelfe.rvorrlchtung ............ 19 71 . Zubehér
) Schmlerung . 23 Z2 . Zubehor (Fadenabschneider) ...
Fadenflfhrungsvorrfchtung reee 27 Wa . Warnschilder .................
Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung .... 29 Gal. Lehrenliste (B872 Norm) . ......
+ Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung Ga2. Lehrenliste (B872 Norm) .......
(Fadenabschneider) .............. 29
i ) Ga3 . Lehrenliste
. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (B872 Fadenabschneider) ......
(Fadenabschneider) ........... 31

Verzerzeichnis ................

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

.. 37

37

39

41
41

43
45
49
51
54
55

56
57




o

= O

Gl.

G2.

a3

B R g

N1.
N2.

Notes sur l'utilisation de ce manuel de
pieces détachées

Ce manuel est destiné aux machines a coudre ayant le méme numéro de plaque
montré sur la couverture de ce manuel (ou sur la feuille de corrections).

Ce manuel a été fait d’aprés les renseignements valables au mois de Décembre
1995.

Les piéces peuvent étre sujettes & des modifications sans préavis.

Les piécef, fournies en tant qu’assemblages complets sont encadrées avec un trait

———— -y

pointillé L ____..
Si le symbole X se trouve dans la colonne “Parts No. (N°de piéce)” veuillez la vous
référer a la liste des Piéces decartment page 54.

TABLE DES MATIERES
. Corpsde lamachine ........... 1 R . Mécanisme de tire-fil
. Mécanisme de 'arbre supérieur . 3 (Coupe-fil) ..............c.e
. Mécanisme de balancement de la S . Mécanisme de interrupteur de genou
barre a aiguille ............... 5 (Coupe-fil ”-700”,”-900") ...........
. Mécanisme de pied presseur .... 7 T . Synchronisateur(Coupe-fil)
. Mécanisme de ’entrainement .. 9 U . Mécanisme de la pression d’air
. Mécanisme de 'arbre entrainement .... 11 (Coupe-fil”-700") ............
Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur V. Mécanisme. de interrupteur de
(Coupe-fil”-700") ............ 11 marche arriére rapide
) (Coupe-fil) ...........cenit
Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur N )
(Coupe-fil ”_900 ”) ............ 13 W . Piécesen Optlon ...............
. Mécanisme de marche arriére rapide X. J.eu de solénoide du releveur du
(Coupe-fil) +.vvvrneerrnnnnnnnn.. 15 pied presseur
] . (Coupe-fil”-900") ............
. Piécesdujauge ................ 15 )
Z1. AcceSsOIres ........ovcveunnnnn

. Mécanisme de ’arbre inférieur . 17

Z2 . Accessoires (Coupe-fil) .........

. Mécanisme du crochet rotatif ... 19 ) )
) . Wa . Etiquettes d’avertissement .....
. Lubrification ................. 23
. , Gal . Liste des Piéces decartment
Mécanisme de 'enfilage ........ 27 (B872 Standard) ..............
Mécanisme de l’enfilage ........ 29
Ga2. Liste des Piéces decartment
. Mécanisme de la lache de tension (B872 Standard) ..............
(Coupe-fil) ..........cvvvnnnn.. 29 . )
Ga3. Liste des Piéces decartment
. Mécanisme de coupe-fil (B872 Coupe-fil) ..............
(Coupe-fil) .........covvuun... 31

Index ......covvvviiiininnnnn.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas

1. Este libro sirve para todas las méquinas de coser que llevan la misma placa de

identificacién que la que se puede ver en la tapa de este libro (o en la hoja de erratas).
2. Este libro ha sido compilado basidndose en los datos de que se disponia en diciembre
1995.
3. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de disefio sin aviso previo.
4. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una

Pem————

linea punteada ! '

famm—m—d

5. De haber un simbolo X junto al “Parts No. (Ntmero de Pieza)”, habra que mirar la

lista de piezas calibradores de la pagina 54.

INDICE
A . Cuerpodelaméquina ......... 1 R.
B . Mecanismo del eje superior .... 3
C . Mecanismo de oscilacién de la S
barradeaguja ................ 5
D. Mecanismo de la prensa tela .... 7 T
E . Mecanismo de la alimentacién .. 9 U
F . Mecanismo de la eje alimentacién ..... 11
G1. Mecanismo del levantador de v
ménsula de trabajo
(Cortahilos”-700") ........... 11
G2 . Mecanismo del levantador de w
ménsula de trabajo X
(Cortahilos”-900") ........... 13
H . Mecanismo de la inversién rapida Z1.
(Cortahilos) .................. 15 79 .
J . Piezas de calibradores ......... 15 wa
K . Mecanismo del eje inferior ..... 17 Gai
L. Mecanismo del cangrejo ........ 19
M. Lubricacién ................... 23 @a2.
N1. Mecanismo del enhebrado ..... 27
N2 . Mecanismo del enhebrado ..... 29 @Ga3.
P . Mecanismo relajador de tensién
(Cortahilos) .................. 29
Q. Mecanismo de la cortadura de
hiros (Cortahilos) ............. 31

Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo

(Cortahilos) ........cvvevunnn. 35
. Mecanismo del conmutador de rodilla
(Cortahilos”-700”,”7-900") ......... 37
. Sincronizador (Cortahilos) ..... 37
. Mecanismo de la presién de aire
(Cortahilos”-700") ........... 39
. Mecanismo del conmutador de
inversién rapida
(Cortahilos) .........covvvunn. 41
. Piezasopciona ................ 41
. Conjunto solenoide del levantador
(Cortahilos”-900") ........... 43
AcCcesorios .......ceivenineennn 45
Accesorios (Cortahilos) ........ 49
. Etiquetas de advertencia ....... 51
Lista d’e Piezas de calibradores
(B872Norma) ........coveuven 54
Lista d’e Piezas de calibradores
(B872Norma) ........coovvnen 55
Lista d’e Piezas de calibradores
(B872 Cortahilos) ............ 56
Indice ....oovviiiiiiinnnennnns 57

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . ={&BK / Machine body / Maschinengehéause / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la maquina

23 21

118-W72-050
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . =B8R / Machine body / Maschinengehéuse / Corps de la machine / Cuerpo de la méquina

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE [qTv Dy NAME OF PARTS RM
2 113386000 HIAVEE EE L5 32 POSITIONING PIN
3 S07316009 P VEE | FACE PLATE
4 S07317001 114> 2%357 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
5 146598001 HRER S WASHER, SPRING
6 129984002 1lv=32%x2357 SCREW, SM3.57
7 502499009 14712 REAR COVER
8 062681012 7|3+ ~2437-50x10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10
[ i T< 3A> <FOR"3"> 7T o
9 107415014 2|z > > uppxs NEEDLE DPX5 (#14)
<-sA> <FOR"-5">
P 107415022 2|3 o> DPXS NEEDLE DPX5 (#22)
< $tMi2s. A mm Al > <FOR NEEDLE GAUGE MAX.1” >
13 $34306001 ANV 182173 SLIDE PLATW ASSY (L)
13-1 $34307001 1|1 Z2xUT15L SLIDE PLATE (L)
<3t 31.8mm~38.1 mmZA > | <FORNEEDLE GAUGE 1-1/4"~1-1/2" >
13 $34308001 11 ARY 12173 SLIDE PLATE ASSY (L)
13-1 $34309001 1| ZARYUT49L SLIDE PLATE (L)
< 3t1E 50.8 mm~68 mmiz A > <FOR NEEDLE GAUGE 2"~2-11/16" >
13 $34310001 1|ARY L 2RY 3 SLIDE PLATE ASSY (R)
L13-1 $34311001 1{AXY T 2R SLIDE PLATE (R)
-------------------- e E .
13-2 S07320000 HEGUE S A BOBBIN WINDOW
14 $34310001 HELVEE L VA SLIDE PLATE ASSY (R)
14-1 $34311001 1|ARV 1 4R SLIDE PLATE (R)
15 536663001 HANY L 5F5 3 SLIDE PLATE ASSY (F)
15-1 $34438001 419 5 x 3.18X4 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18X4
16 116010001 1|2 X516 SET SCREW, SM5.16 J J
<:}iny) B > F< FOR THREAD TRIMMER >
21 $07327001 2|la-Fk#¥4zIL CORD HOLDER (L)
23 $07327001 1la-F#4xL CORD HOLDER (L)
" T gIN=Y" ” OPTION PARTS “
9 107415011 21332 1)DPXS NEEDLE DPX5 (#11)
9 107415019 2|3 N1 DPX5 NEEDLE DPX5 (#19)
<S5 yNEA> <FOR LAPPER >
24 113760001 413 A2 T5.16 SCREW, SM5.16
<EESNIL> <WARNING LABEL>
900-1 $38350001 1\ Fag 15N LABEL, OPERATION JAP.
900-2 $38349001 1N Fao1INLIA LABEL, OPERATION ENG.
901 $36924001 17 == <—-% MARK, INJURY
903 $37058001 11vosv—2 LABEL, ARROW
904 $37059001 1lPEwv =% LABEL, PE
905 S$37060001 1| 7-2A%—-% LABEL, GROUNDING
906 $38351001 1asgx>5~0 LABEL, HIGH TEMP.
907-1 $38352001 1IFLv5%5~xXN4H7 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK 4 LANG.
907-2 $38353001 1|17 5%5~N0.7 LABEL, ELEC. SHOCK JAP.
118-W72-050




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. L #4M8{% / Upper shaft mechanism/Obere Welle / Mécanisme de |'arbre supérieur
/ Mecanismo del eje superior

REF.NO. CODE _[QTv £ A4 NAME OF PARTS R
1 $38270001 | 1|97 4501 UPPER SHAFT BUSH (L)
2 014781032 | 1|7+ # 3 635-28%10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3 $07330201 | 1|97y 2x58am7 3 UPPER SHAFT BUSHING ASSY (M)
4 014780622 | 1|7+ b x %6357 # 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
5 §07329001 | 1{vv o4 UPPER SHAFT
6 $38396000 | 1|5>E>95>% THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
7 100250001 | 1]y xxv7.1a SCREW, SM7.14
8 146141001 | 1|l7avy% 223712 SET SCREW, SM7.14
9 $38398001 | 1|nukss5>95% NEEDLE BAR CRANK
10 113014000 | 1{r3ex7% PUSHER
11 101706001 | 1|+ %% Y635 SET SCREW, SM6.35
12 100251001 | 1|+ %% U635 SET SCREW, SM6.35
13 112576001 | 1|7>E>o5>9ysy THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK RING
14 $38241051 | 1]|sf1397-1uss TIMING PULLEY (U) ASSY
14-1 $38242051 | 1|gf3>97-vuy TIMING PULLEY (U)
14-2 $38243051 | 2|s1sv97-vyry RIMING PULLEY RING
15 014771022 | 1|7+ b2 3 Y6352 # 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
16 016771032 | 1|77+ #ive3sX10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35
e |’ $38244000 | 1[{sf 3 y~nb TIMING BELT
18 158115001 [ 1|2% ¥4 % #620822NR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
T <z284-FA> <FOR STANDARD >
19 144614109 [ 1|7 -v PULLEY, ST
<A E> <FOR THREADTRIMMER >
19 07340009 | 1|7-u PULLEY, TR
<I7HE-4RA> <FOR EFKA MOTOR >
19 07341009 | 1 |—oeermereemeeee PULLEY, TR. EFKA
e B e -
20 $33689002 | 2|75 7 kx4 £ 359514 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95-14
21 $38394001 | 1|7>E> THREAD TAKE-UP, L2
22 507334001 | 1|3>E>vs THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT
23 014781032 | 3|7+ # 3635-28x10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
25 113024000 | 1|7 3e%Ev% PUSHER
26 507339109 | 1|7 E>n/i- THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
27 062670512 | 2|+ ~2357-40x5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

118-W72-109
From the library of: Superior ewing Machine & Supply LLC




C . $H1%IREHRA{R / Needle bar rocking mechanism / Nadelstangenbetitigung
/ Mécanisme de balancement de la barre a aiguille
/ Mecanismo de oscilacién de la barra de aguja

118-W72-115
From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . $HEIRmHARR / Needle bar rocking mechanism / Nadelstangenbetitigung
/ Mécanisme de balancement de la barre a aiguille
/ Mecanismo de oscilacion de la barra de aguja

$29100001

” 1.7":/ 3 \/l»(_\y ”
<HBAKBVE>

REF.NO. CODE__[qTy £ A1 NAME OF PARTS
1 159359301 | 1{AUKHIIKISy 3 NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT ASSY
11 112588101 | 1|nusxman ks sy NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT
1-2 $30570001 | 1|7 —/vE>ax2s PIN, TAPER 4X25
1-3 112590001 | 2|nu#ssP311% GUIDE PLATE
1-4 102731004 | 4|45 238 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
1-5 159360201 | 1|1u#e NEEDLE BAR
1-6-1 112592001 | 1{nuss g% NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
1-6-2 062670812 | 1|#~23.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
1-7 112593001 | 1|nvuskmss5>2avF NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
1-8 112721001 | 1[nussLenenyaz SLIDE BLOCK
2 112594001 | 1|39 KH o2 5uL NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT BUSH (L)
3 112595000 | 1{ruksasrsLEn NEEDLE BAR ROCK CONNECTING ROD
4 105351002 | 1{% % %635 SCREW, SM6.35
5 112596101 | 1|nussasksusy NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK
6 112597101 | 2|awkmursss NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK SHAFT
7 101268002 | 2|+ +7.94 NUT, SM7.94
8 112598001 [ 1|nuxsasrss5y NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING CRANK
9 501304001 | 1|2 x 2 Ye3sx18 SCREW, SM6.35X 18
112764001 | 1{39 Ko I 2 22 AR NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT BUSH (R)
507344101 [ 1|7 > Hi-#-F FINGER GUARD
146354001 [ 1|7z WASHER, PLAIN 5
028680242 [  1[/sx ¥ %2:437 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37
____________ 117850001 | 1|#>2vas7  |SHOULDERSCREW, SM3.57

” OPTIOON PARTS ”
<FOR "USING SPECIAL CLAMP" >
NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT ASSY

118-W72-115

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D . B I M{%K / Presser foot mechanism /StoffdriickerfuB / Mécanisme de pied presseur
/ Mecanismo de la prensa tela

REF.NO. CODE |[q7Ty ErAd NAME OF PARTS RM

1 145472001 1Azt 250 PRESSER BAR BUSH

2 014781032 1|7+ # 2635.28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

3 $31012001 1Az Faneyars PRESSER ADJUST SCREW

4 $31013001 1Favevryyvisry b PRESSER ADJUST NUT

5 141208001 HERE NS PPt SPRING GUIDE

6 507346101 1ERETiEY PRESSER SPRING

7 507345001 HERET . PRESSER BAR

8 181919101 HAYTHESIHE2T Y% PRES. BAR GUIDE BRACKET W/SCR.

8-1 147513001 1A TES ¥ PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET

8-2 142403001 1]|#n k595 BOLT, SM5.95

9 $07347101 144759527 PRESSER BAR LIFTER STUD

10 $31006001 14474572 PRESSER BAR LIFTER

11 062351216 | 1|+ ~a3sx12 SCREW, PAN M3.5X12

12 102707001 1|42 WASHER j
<28 4-F@A> <FOR STANDARD >

13 507353001 11 ranxq4ass TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY

. <xHvA> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER >

13 507351001 4 ransq4ass TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY,TR

14 507356001 11+t 229635E5 SET SCREW, (FT) SM6.35

15 150556001 1|3 +63s NUT, SM6.35

_____________________ p___k-_____-______--____ gy Mt EEE
<—-®A> <FOR GENERAL USE>

16 507348001 1Az 75 L8 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
"X7varn—9" “ OPTION PARTS “
<HOIEEHA> <FOR KNEE RELEASING WITH TR.>

13 $10780001 1Mt rant1as3 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY, TR KNEE

FG 510781001 1Az PHLI= PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER

17 507349001 1A TTFLIS—S Y PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER SHAFT

18 $07350001 1|52 WASHER

19-1 139096001 ey rns- SET SCREW COLLAR

Q 19-2 014680422 | 2|7+ rx%x¥a374#3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

<zELH4-FA> <FOR STANDARD >

21 $07355001 AT PHLI—K2 SPRING
<k B> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER >

21 507355001 VIER S ¥ AVIATTAY SPRING

22 062671412 1|+ ~a357-20x14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14

23 021670102 | 1|#v r1v2357 NUT, 1SM3.57

24 507358001 1e¥PHrLI= KNEE LIFTER LEVER

25 145480101 1|4> 29635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35

26 $07357001 1lesPHLLH KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD

27 $07359001 1Heyrrss KNEE LIFTER BAR

28 145478101 | 34> xva7e SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76

118-W72-201
From the library of: Superior gewing Machine & Supply LLC




E. %) B8{% / Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de |'entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

118-W72-202
From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. %) B8{% / Feed mechanism/ Transportvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'entrainement

/ Mecanismo de la alimentacion

REF.NO. CODE Q1Y EoAA NAME OF PARTS R

1 509314001 1xUnTxy3 FEED REGULATOR ASSY

1-1 $07363001 2|pvaATTLFA444 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE

1-2 062681012 4|3 ~X3437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10

1-3 507364001 1|*Unzxnyd=wss FEED REGULATORSLIDE BLOCK A. ASSY

2 $38263001 1xUhTHt A FEED REGULATOR STOPPER

3 062710612 1{3+~2476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6

4 143611101 1HaIATFIYULLAL T2 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ASSY

4-1 143612000 1RIANTH YL FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD

4-2 118954000 == FRTYL Y NEEDLE BEARING

5 155451301 HAIATAL LY RIU% ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY

5-1 014771022 2|7FH b AXT635TER SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35

8 143613001 PSS &AL E AV FEED ROCK ARM LINK

9 143616001 PSS & A F b FEED ROCK ARM SHAFT

10 048060342 2|+ X7E6 RETAINING RING, E6

1 150930101 HRIANTF YUY FEED ROCK ARM

12 501304001 1] % 2 ¥6.35X18 SCREW, SM6.35X18

13 538425001 EXAEEVEER J T B STITCH CONTROL DIAL ASSY (7)

13-1 159361101 HERAEEEVE S STITCH CONTROL SCREW

13-2 $38428001 NEXAZELVE LR I STITCH CONTROL DIAL (7)

13-3 142746002 PR VEEE S & LENGTH CONTROL PLATE SUPPORT

13-4 129458102 1| x%¥a76 SCREW, SM4.76

13-5 108549001 1oV O RING

18 145502001 1AFYIFXLAEL POSITIONING PIN

19 100328001 1AFVIFHAEL ISR SPRING

20 $09254301 2053y FEED REGULATOR

21 118853001 2|7+ A X595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

22 S07369001 1xUnzxLone FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD

23 S07370101 1{#> 2595 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95

- q--—————-- e B e aninieteidi el itainiaty --

r <ARLH-FA> <FOR STANDARD >

24 $07371001 1NhToR1LIK=-S9 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER SHAFT, ST
<ty A > <FOR THREAD TRIMMER >

24 S07372001 1hToRALI=TY REVERSE STITCHING LEVER SHAFT, TR J
i

25 048080342 1|+ A7E8 RETAINING RING, E8

26 025100132 1HesyHxag10 WASHER, PLAINS 10

27 147504001 PR WASHER

28 062670712 313-~1357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
<AL H-FKA> <FOR STANDARD> ﬁ

29 S07373109 1hToRALIS— REVERSE LEVER, ST
<%y A > <FOR THREAD TRIMMER >

ﬁQ S07374109 ! AT IR LIS~ LREVERSE LEVER, TR
<AgrH-FA> <FOR STANDARD >

30 118853001 1|7+ + 2 X595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

..................... T B 4

31 $07375001 1 AT IRTLIA—FHTI2X SPRING

32 S07380001 LAY 7.8 I REVERSE LEVER STOPPER

33 062711012 1] ~2a476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10

34 025710232 1leS¥HxF27476 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76

35 S07376001 IIEE B FAe SPRING, FEED REGULATOR

36 S07377001 1520y SPRING HOOK

37 062710612 2|+ ~1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6

38 $12698001 HELF F £ 2R T FEED REGULATOR ECCENTRIC WHEEL SHAFT

39 014760622 1|7+ b X X595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

118-W72-202

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. %) #iB81R / Feed shaft mechanism / Transport Welle / Mécanisme de I'arbre entrainement
/ Mecanismo de la eje alimentacién

REF.NO. CODE [a7y ELxd NAME OF PARTS RV
1 148494001 | 1|*2Us o 2501 FEED SHAFT BUSH (L)
2 $07386001 HEF L PRI FEED SHAFT BUSH (R)
3 014781032 | 2|7+ 7 # 3 635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
4 $38271001 | 1|21 ~A1x2UTY FEED ROCK SHAFT
5 113074001 | 2|V r535- SET SCREW COLLAR
6 101706001 | 4|r x 2 U635 SET SCREW, SM6.35
<xELH-FA> <FOR STANDARD >
7 507387001 | 1|*2u4a+ FEED BAR
<AV A> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER >
7 148490001 | 1|*2u s FEED BAR
8 148491001 | 1|2 vs1truvssy FEED BAR SHAFT
9 143591001 | 2|25z +y>¥ THRUST RING
10 014760622 | 1|7+ 2% U595 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
1 150958001 [ 1|*r2ud175=24% FEED BAR FORK
12 062761412 | 1|3 ~a595-28x14 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X 14
13 025060132 HeS¥Hxa96 WASHER, PLAINS 6
14 062661212 | 1|3 ~3318-40x12 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X 12
15 021660102 | 1Y b1223.18 NUT, 15M3.18
16 $38272000 | 1]|x1A1toUg 5 FEED ROCK BASE ARM
17 062681212 | 2|3 ~2437-40x12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X 12
118-W72-211
G1.#f I L4 Btk (#¥)¢) -700F8)/ Presser foot lifter mechanism (Thread Trimmer “ - 700 )
/ Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung (Fadenabschneide “ - 700 )
/ Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur (Coupe-fil " - 700 ")
/ Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula de trabajo (Cortahilos “ - 700 )
REF.NO. CODE |qy Erxd NAME OF PARTS RM|
1 $07589001 | 1 |-mcoeemomees PRESSER BAR LIFTER CYL. ASSY
3 507590001 | 1 |—oeeee CYLINDER SUPPORT
4 105173004 |  2[-eemmemeemeemee SCREW, SM4.76
5 025710132 |  2|———meeme WASHER, PLAIN S 4.76
6 146153001 [ 1 |~——eeme PIN
7 048040342 |  1|——-reeeeees RETAINING RING, E4
8 140620001 |  2[-remeemeeer CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW
9 $07591001 | 1 ]———ee KNEE LIFTER LEVER
10 141528001 | 1 SHOULDER SCREW, $M6.35
17 145478101 | 2}-— — SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76
18 151154000 | 1 [—srememmeemee AIR TUBE

From the library of: Superior-ewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-U72-204



G2.3RT 4 B8R (kE)¢) -900A) / Presser foot lifter mechanism (Thread Trimmer ” - 900 “)
/ Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung (Fadenabschneide “ - 900 )
/ Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur (Coupe-fil " -900 ")
/ Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula de trabajo (Cortahilos “ - 900 “)

Q\“; \\1 - |
A Wr:@ HnO)
-\. —1':?) AN | !—
‘"
14-2 15 14-3 144 & "'_J
11-6 11-5 11-2 11-5
&

13 11-711213

11-4 = & @_—._ll-zl 11-12 11-10
L ‘«\?@——n-a

11-8 11-9

»
0~/
1 °
/.

A

(

—_— e n mm = = e = = e = e e

I
LN -
L I A
T sl =2 | 1
]

~ -— e o om = —— o amn - — — — mm e e - -

—_— e, e — = = - — — e e o a m e = = — -

. e mm e e mm = e e e e = = - —— e e e e e e e e — -

118-W72-204
From the library of: Superigy. Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G2 .18 T E4BAR (kY14 -900F8) / Presser foot lifter mechanism (Thread Trimmer “ - 900 *)

/ Stoffhalterhebervorrichtung (Fadenabschneide “ - 900 ”)
/ Mécanisme de leveur du pinceur (Coupe-fil " - 900 ")
/ Mecanismo del levantador de ménsula de trabajo (Cortahilos ” - 900 ")

From the library of: Superior.gewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE [qQ71v £ Ad NAME OF PARTS RM
11 503681302 HEPPER eI TR PRESSER FOOT LIFTER SOL. ASSY
11-1 502580002 PP L L SOLENOID BRACKET
11-2 502581002 1lyrs1k14 SOLENOID PLATE
11-3 062761212 | 4|+ ~21595-28x12 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X12
11-4 502582001 1A TPHFILI 1+ 22 PRES. BAR LIFTING SOL. ASSY
11-4-1 502584000 | 1|7v>3> CUSHION
11-4-2 502585000 [ 1|le=nFa-7 OIL TUBE
11-4-3 149776000 | 2|PvFvvs>y ADHESION TERMINAL
11-5 153122000 | 2|dasvsac RUBBER CUSHION
11-6 158677001 1|3 F M8 NUT, M8
11-7 502586101 1Husouxs LINK JOINT
11-8 502588000 | 1|s>>4+1 TERMINAL BLOCK
11-9 062671012 | 2|+ ~a357-q0x10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10
11-10 502589000 | 1|ex>rzranms RESISTOR
11-11 062670612 1|3 ~3357-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
11-12 502590000 | 1|#cx—+ DIODE
11-13 502591000 | 1|u—F+> LEAD WIRE

‘ 11-14 502593001 1441752 -Fs3 PRESSER BAR LIFTER CORD ASSY
11-14-1 204569001 1|7y 5> vasx1a TERMINAL, 4.5X14
11-14-2 143549000 | 1lers—z35n%2 TERMINAL PIN (MALE)
11-15 502745001 1|4 % WASHER
11-16 062680663 | 1|+ ~2437-20x6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
11-17 142268001 1la-rtvzL CORD HOLDER (L)
11-18 062670612 |  1{+~2357-40x6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
11-19 502592009 NEPPE e i TERMINAL BLOCK COVER
11-20 062670612 | 2|+ ~11357-a0x6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
11-21 025060232 | 4|les¥#sxxane WAGSHER, PLAIN M 6
11-22 143522000 | 1|+1n>ra2945- NYLON CONNECTOR
11-23 220077001 1755 n1K-#1a PLUG COVER (#14)
11-24 505981000 1|8a-F100%7 32 B-CORD 100 ASSY 2
11-24-1 $05977000 | 1|83 - K100 B-CORD 100
11-24-2 143549000 | 2|e>s—-3+n42 TERMINAL PIN (MALE)
11-24-3 146046000 | 1]+c1O>2a244 NYLON CONNECTOR
11-25 505982000 | 1|wa— K100 3 W-CORD 100 ASSY
11-25-1 143549000 | 1|ecs-33a 42 TERMINAL PIN (MALE)
Q 11-25-2 143548000 | 1|e>s2—3F+ 22 TERMINALPIN (FEMALE)
11-25-3 146194000 | 1|+—sorazx7 45— NYLON CONNECTOR
11-26 $38351001 1lamtesAn LABEL, HIGH TEMP.
12 $31024001 e PIN
13 048060342 | 2|+ x7E6 RETAINING RING, E6
14 152808101 1lFaneynvEs: ADJUST ROD ASSY
14-1 154332001 A4z Fanevay ¥ PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJUST ROD
14-2 154333001 1Az PrFaneyvEs PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJ. JOINT
14-3 150556001 1]+ r635 NUT, SM6.35
15 141583101 1|4~ 2635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
16 031553202 | 4|vnE4 % U55%32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X32
118-U72-204




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H . S BM% (R4 ) / Quick reverse mechanism (Thread Trimmer)
/ Umkehr (Fadenabschneider) / Mécanisme de marche arriére rapide (Coupe-fil)

/ Mecanismo de la inversién rapida (Cortahilos)

REF.NO. CODE |qQTv ErAq NAME OF PARTS R
1 507385002 | 1|uL/1rraq REVERSE SOLENOID BRACKET
2 062781412 | 2|+ ~3635-28x14 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X 14 |
r ___________________ N k ------------------------------------ -
<DCcE-5A> <FOR DC MOTOR>
3 518885000 | 1|s¥+vo7>vLs1kos QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY
3-3 143549000 | 2|e>s-3#n42 TERMINAL PIN (MALE)
<IINE-%8 > <FOR EFKA MOTOR>
3 154734009 |  1]|-roremeeeees QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY ﬂ ﬂ
3-1 154730001 | 1]+ x7€15 RETAINING RING, E15
3-2 154731000 | 1|J4z kY- RUBBER STOPPER
4 062500812 | 3|+ ~2sxs SCREW, PAN M5X8
5 153245001 | 1|Lsves PIN
6 048040342 | 1|+ x7€a RETAINING RING, E4
7 153138001 | 1|¥# % WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
8 146105009 | 1{vL /4 Knss— SOLENOID COVER
9 062500812 | 1|+ ~z5x8 SCREW, PAN M5X8
10 $01327001 | 1|vi/1 ka4 REVERSE SOLENOID RUBBER
1" 501328001 1h5— COLLAR
12 $07381001 | 1|vi/1FkLst—23 REVERSE SOLENOID LEVER ASSY
13 149094001 | 1|vL/1 KL= 7 SOLENOID LEVER STUD
14 $01304001 | 1{% x % Y635x18 SCREW, SM6.35X 18
15 149095001 | 1|¥ 7% WASHER, PLAIN 6
16 153132000 | 1|rfO>Fa-7 NYLON TUBE
17 100511003 | 1| x % Y476 SCREW, SM4.76
118-U72-205
). ' — JB3% / Gauge parts/ Lehren / Piéces du jauge / Piezas de calibradores
REF.NO. CODE |qTv £ XA NAME OF PARTS RV}
1 * Hnvass s NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY
1-1 116323001 | 2> x %357 SCREW, SM3.57
2 * 1nvra3) NEEDLE PLATE (ASSY)
3 $11244001 | 1[>xxva37 SCREW, SM4.37
4 100032004 195 %437 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37
5 * HEE TR PRESSER FOOT ASSY
6 113050001 11> 2 %7357 SCREW, SM3.57
7 * 1|25 FEED DOG
8 $07494001 | 2|>x%v3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
118-W72-231

From the library of: Superior-&ewing Machine & Supply LLC



. T#M8{% / Lower shaft mechanism / Untere Welle / Mécanisme de I'arbre inférieur
/ Mecanismo del eje inferior

VM”/IFJ‘IDFC—J‘ m‘j

B —

@3 l
e )

CTT T TN Y
152 @ H :l @%I
ik | 1o

@y 1o |
\ I \\ '<t

I

e | 15 13 14
l
I

118-W72-305
From the library of: Superiar Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K. T#hBA{% / Lower shaft mechanism / Untere Welle / Mécanisme de |'arbre inférieur
/ Mecanismo del eje inferior

From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE [qQTY EL A1 NAME OF PARTS Y |
<$t4 38 1mmEA > <FOR NEEDLE GAUGE MXA. 1-1/2">
1 $38295000 | 1|nvra1xz0L ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH L.L
2 $38410001 Ha=rgrx20ry 3 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH ASSY R.L
<HWEF- B> <FOR WIDE GAUGE SPEC.>
1 $38296000 | 1|[n=rs1 2501 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH L.77
2 $38414001 1Hrerkd1280RY 3 ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH ASSY R77
————————————————————— s = e o o e D — - —— r-—-———-———-———-———————————————-————————--
3 014781032 | 2|7+ 4 # 3 635-28x10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
_____________________ I O N
<Z2ELH—KA> <FOR STANDARD >
4 $38252001 1lvav9 LOWER SHAFT, ST.
<2a 44— FKHREF—SA> | <WIDE GAUGE SPEC. FOR STANDARD >
4 538260001 PZPL LOWER SHAFT, 75ST.
<KW E> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER >
4 $38253001 1 PEPT LOWER SHAFT, TR.
M T SR e A R —
5 $12445001 2lxn150%v5 3 SPIRAL GEAR ASSY (A)
5-1 112684001 | 2]+ xx63s SET SCREW, SM6.35
5-2 100251001 | 4|+ 22635 SET SCREW, SM6.35
5-3 131007001 6lr 22635742 SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35
——————————— F—————————-—-——-————————--————--———-- e L e L e T
<xELH-FA> <FORSTANDARD >
9 181486001 1logerarsyrss VERTICAL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
<Ky E> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER >
9 148804101 lyawrarsurss VERTICAL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
9-1 112684001 1{r 22635 SET SCREW, SM6.35
10 507446001 HCESTELLE BALL BEARING ASSY
10-1 507447001 NEEPT LY S UPEY BALL BEARING BUSH
10-2 072600480 | 1|2~ % % #e00azznR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
10-3 148821001 1P+ A32T6350HY SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35
10-4 014771022 | 1|7+ rx2xo6359 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
11 538237001 1laq43o97-voxt4s3 TIMING PULLEY D ASSY SET
11-1 $38245051 114139 F-vps 3 TIMING PULLEY D ASSY
11-2 158115001 114752 9 4620az2NR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
13 144875001 175 50— PLUNGER
14 538268001 175 502 PLUNGER SPRING
15 $38442001 1Hoxzxs SCREW, SM6.35X5
16 014771022 17+ r 2256357 %2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
17 148821001 1|7+ 22563505V SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) SM6.35
118-W72-305




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. 5 < B{& / Rotary hook mechanism/ Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Erxq NAME OF PARTS R

3 062782512 2|+~ 1635-28%25 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X25

4 100197002 2|4 H 2 WASHER

5 $09259001 2|12 220U ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (U)

6 509260001 2|23 R TA THRUST RING (A), 1.2MM

6 $09261001 2|25 pY Y8 THRUST RING (B) , 1.4MM

7 $07420000 2= KT NEEDLE BEARING

8 507419001 212 b7y STOP RING

9 S07417001 2|72 A 20D ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH (D)

10 013710512 2| b X XTa767 K3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76

11 150967101 2|1 —-FF-VU>2 OPENER LINK

12 $38213051 2(F—-TF—-L/S—L OPENER LEVER (L)

13 148005001 2{Hx—-F+-vv9y OPENER LINK SHAFT

14 025710232 2lESYHXFLY476 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76

15 110161006 2|3+ +a.76 NUT, SM4.76

16 $13021001 21— 7F—LI- Y OPENER LEVER SHAFT

17 013711012 2| b X RXT4T767 K= SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76

19 $38212001 214 -74+—- OPENER

21 154965001 2|7+ #I +3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8

. 24 507436001 1|¥vy7>51L GEAR GUIDE (L)

25 507437001 1|¥v7o3 4R GEAR GUIDE (R)

26 108960002 4|45 %357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

27 $07658001 2{ELF2RY=F9 3 PINCH SLEEVE ASSY

27-1 112700001 2|3 A %595 SCREW, SM5.95

28 $07430001 IIAVEE T 3= LE DBy & ADJUST BAR SUPPORT

29 062711012 2|3+ ~1476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X 10

30 $07431001 1N RFFAYLYFED ADJUST BAR

31 048040342 1|+ X7E4 RETAINING RING, E4

32 159436001 1€y bh5— SET SCREW COLLAR

33 014680622 WP+ P AXTA377KE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37

34 S07434101 2IN\) 2% FA9LY XY ROTRY HOOK BASE ADJIUST SCREW

35 025680132 2|leS5H¥H X AY4837 WASHER, PLAIN $ 4.37

36 S07435001 2|1\ 2% F3AYLYFV b ROTARY HOOK BASE ADJUST DIAL

37 014680622 4|7+ b A%xT4379 K3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) S\M4.37

38 $34435001 HAVEE L LEVEEET] PRESET LEVER (R)

39 $34436001 1Y ZzFFAY LY TETRL PRESET LEVER (L)

40 131226001 2N b X2 T357 NEEDLE SET SCREW, SM3.57
<2 H~-FKE> <FOR STANDARD >

41 155484101 2|xE> BOBBIN, ST

42 156557001 2199 F Ky Uk BOBBIN TENSION SPRING, ST
<Ky A > <FOR THREAD TRIMMER >

41 509285001 2|FE> BOBBIN, TR

42 509286000 2179 F Ky Y8R BOBBIN TENSION SPRING, TR

118-W72-301

From the library of: Superior-8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. 7 7 B3% / Rotary hook mechanism / Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

(" 3-2-2-4 3221

Rl
P

23-2-2-5 |

23-2-2

118-W72-301
From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L. 7 < Bi{R / Rotary hook mechanism/ Greifervorrichtung / Mécanisme du crochet rotatif
/ Mecanismo del cangrejo

REF.NO. CODE |QTY Er 41 NAME OF PARTS

<RAFH-FRA> <FOR STANDARD >

23-1 509263002 2|=FknUn~ ROTARY HOOK ASSY L, ST

23-1-1 509267002 2|vbknvs s OUTER ROTARY HOOK ASSY

23-1-1-1 151027001 6(IFATAHIbXRXY INNER ROTARY HOOK SET SCREW

23-1-2 509272001 2l9Fh<ws 3 INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSY

23-1-2-1 156521001 2|F39 8% TENSION SPRING

23-1-2-2 151029001 2|1FaA9 vy TENSION ADJUST SCREW

23-1-2-3 151030001 2(Fa9 1 x b A2T SETSCREW
<ST.HA-7_8hE> <FOR STANDARD JEANS SPEC. >

23-1 $37009002 2|=k>nyan~v ROTARY HOOK ASSY (OP.) L, ST

23-11 $37010002 2[vbhwo s OUTER ROTARY HOOK ASSY

R R B oSV B
<HNVE* vy IFEE> <FOR TR. HOOK ASSY WITH CAP>

23-2 509264002 2|=knunv ROTARY HOOK ASSY, L TR.

23-2-1 $13615002 2[nvv 3 ROTARY HOOK ASSY <Capless>

23-2-1-1 509268002 2] rnvy 2 OUTER ROTARY HOOK ASSY

23-2-1-1-1 151027001 A9FNIFYI b XX T INNER ROTARY HOOK SET SCREW

23-2-1-2 509273001 2|9 Fhvs s INNER ROTARY HOOK ASSY

23-2-2 509278001 2(%¥vv793 CAP ASSY

23-2-2-1 155479001 2|F3a9 % TENSION SPRING

23-2-2-2 151029001 2|Fav xy TENSION ADJUST SCREW

23-2-2-3 151030001 rEE L P2AE W E 24 SET SCREW

23-2-2-4 509284001 IPEEEE PAE LOWER THREAD HOLDING PLATE

23-2-2-5 159802001 2|2 X x¥1.59X2 SCREW. SM1.59X2
<%ty BRIEHILED> <FOR TR. HOOK ASSY (HP.) >

23-2 $37003001 2|=F>nUhw ROTARY HOOK ASSY, L (HP) TR.

23-2-1 $37008001 2|nv s ROTARY HOOK ASSY < Capless >

23-2-1-1 $37005001 2|lvtnvss OUTER ROTARY HOOK ASSY
B T3 AT ” FOR SUPPLY PARTS ”
<2a 4—-FA> <STANDARD PARTS >

43 509263902 M=&>nUhwnarzs ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY L
<ST.AF—7> %ihE> <FOR STANDARD JEANS SPEC. >

43 $37009902 1|=Fnynenass ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY OP. L, ST
<ktPWBX+ v THEE> <FOR TR. HOOK ASSY WITH CAP>

43 509264902 M=o nYnwnays ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY, LTR.

43-1 $13615901 1|nvs3nasz ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY <Capless>
<Ht)+) BRIKEMILE> <FOR TR. HOOK ASSY (HP.) >

43 $37003901 1= n)hwnarzs ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY, L (HP) TR

43-1 $37008901 1Np=s73:n073 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY <Capless>

118-W72-301

From the library of: Superior $gwing Machine & Supply LLC




858 B8{% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

i
/
gl S Wi s
AT\ [ N o L
= SE 40 3 R IO N
64—  GU 67
’C% :TL’A\/ @‘Q T) J
T E , Eﬁ’ ,,,,,, /}T,\;\}“’/"\: /
i g Las\ )
S S
P o ‘ 2 (I ) ‘_‘_i‘*)
BNt =15,y
=) .
\ %@{
‘ AN 93 08
i ?j\d\m 52 T4 I
: N 105
36
118-W72-350

From the library of: Supergr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M . 533 B8{% / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Er A NAME OF PARTS R
3 062670815 8|+ ~13.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
4 507477000 2|3 L)y RUBBER RING
5 507478000 2|dLF9T RUBBER PRESSER
6 $38292001 2{r1Fastyxd OIL ADJUST SCREW
7 $38299001 21X (L FIA0E VISR OIL ADJUST SPRING
9 150988001 1NA1r3arv14a OILSTOPPER PLATE
10 112717001 HERC EVEEERES S OIL STOPPER PLATE PRESSER
1 062711212 1|+~ 2476-32x12 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X12
12 112743001 173 EHYI WICK SUPPORT
13 060670512 1]7¢1 > K357-40X5 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5
14 112719001 1MZIArdHTU FELT SUPPORT (V)
15 112720101 1{Zzurd4TD FELT SUPPORT (D)
16 112739001 1|173eEyyT WICK SUPPORT
17 062670512 1|+~ 2357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
18 143673001 1%YHIX7ICEYHT WICK SUPPORT
19 062660412 2|#~20318-20x4 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4
22 507471001 2| E9HT WICK HOLDER
23 062670512 2|3~ 20357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
24 538417001 HER P PR AR OIL TANK ASSY
25 062711012 2|#~0476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
26 025710232 2l S ¥ HxF22476 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
27 081030070 1oV > %P30 ORING, P30
29 148394000 HAVE: L322 NEEDLE BAR CAP
30 140890009 21 ny 2 OILCAP
31 104821009 5|xv5v> OIL CAP
32 142274009 152> OIL CAP
33 142274009 212958 OILCAP
34 $07474000 17zt FELT
35 151927001 2195YFITTNb CLUTCH FELT
36 507476000 2|7k FELT
37 148762001 1|7>EL7T00b FELT, THREAD TAKE-UP
38 $38269000 OIS AEALTIN G FELT, UPPER SHAFT L
39 S07571000 1|7z b FELT
40 112753001 {7z b FELT
43 112759001 HER AR EFEEE kS FELT
44 100257010 1o 232357 SCREW, SM3.57
45 148743001 47T b FELT
46 $07460100 714 - WIRE
47 507453000 1|lE==nFa-7 OIL TUBE (L= 190)
48 507454000 1lez==nFa-7 OILTUBE
49 507455100 1lez==wFa-7 OIL TUBE (L =390)
50 $07456000 1le==nFa-7F OILTUBE (L= 160)
51 507457100 1le==nFa-7 OIL TUBE (L= 160)
52 $07810000 1le==nzxa2-7 OILTUBE (L=90)
53 507458100 1E==Fa-7 OIL TUBE (L= 180)
54 507459100 1lez==nFa2-7 OIL TUBE (L = 240)
55 507465000 173e% WICK (L=200)
56 112728001 1|73e% WICK (L=50)
57 114693001 1173e% WICK (L=30)
58 112735000 1173:k% WICK (L = 45)
59 536670000 1|73e=% WICK (L= 138)
60 503289001 1|7 2 & Eaxa WICK 4X4 (L=40)
61 112736000 1l73k=% WICK (L =440)
62 152974001 1|17 2 tE4xa WICK 4X4 (L = 350)
63 538481000 2(7zk=% WICK
64 108802001 2|7 2k ®axa WICK 4X4 (L= 250)
65 108802001 1|72t %4xa WICK 4X4 (L =250)
66 503289001 1|7 2 eEaxa WICK 4X4 (L=40)
67 111191001 1172e=% WICK (L = 35)
118-W72-350

From the library of: Superior.&ewing Machine & Supply LLC




¥33HiRB AR / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacion

m
—126 @—95
L)
: 0 B
W/—-g] 128 7 6
11 S
31 31 30 31

40 22 23~

—

[5(”\_’ (-

1o 111

—1
” o ot W

]08_‘--—109 P oo g
lI—§2 HZE:%?)@%» — 113

—— 116

118-W72-350
From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M . #85d B8 B / Lubrication / Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricacién

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELXAq NAME OF PARTS
68 112750000 173ex WICK (L=110)
69 507462000 1173iE% WICK (L = 25)
70 507463000 2{73EE WICK (L=70)
71 534184000 173E% WICK (L= 650)
73 503289001 117 3 £ T4xa WICK 4X4 (L = 40)
74 507464100 1173Eex WICK (L = 530)
75 156070002 2|AA—H— SPACER
76 $07466001 L B v e DUST PROTECTOR
77 062670512 2|7~ 12357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
78 507467001 1|Fa-F4H4x TUBE SUPPORT
79 062680812 1] ~3437-40%8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
80 $07468000 1NA1 =0 OIL SEAL
81 $07469001 1NFa-FHiA TUBE CALKING
82 $21195001 2|7 bAYT FELT PRESSER
83 062670512 2|3 ~3357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
84 507472001 L PR da R RAPZ INTERRUPT PLATE
85 062670512 2|7 ~12357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
86 507473000 Hr1n7105- OIL FILTER
87 507481009 HER P OIL MARK SHEET
91 $07876001 S5|Fa-Farun- TUBE CLIP
92 146253000 1|¥a-7 OILTUBE(L=Y5)
93 509369000 1173k WICK (L=70)
94 509364000 E RO ” OIL SEAL
95 112758009 1INV EFI1LT 2 OIL CAP
96 111191001 1173E% WICK (L= 35)
97 104821009 MNr75€> OIL CAP
98 507876001 3|F2-TAbUN- TUBE CLIP
99 S07876001 HWFa-Fxbvn- TUBE CLIP
100 514189100 1M2—-3+0 TERMINAL
101 062670612 2|7+ ~2357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
103 062670612 1|+~ 2357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
104 $21196001 2{7Tnt FELT
106 538247000 2197429 SUB-TANK
108 $38445000 NyFa> o2, U %2R OILSEAL R, SUB-TANK
109 $38446000 1HyFaronvxL OILSEAL L, SUB-TANK
110 $38443001 Ny FTar9274R SUB-TANK COVER R
11 $38444001 1\ 7a>r2741L SUB-TANK COVERL
112 $38267000 2{19 72927 b FELT, SUB-TANK
113 538265000 1M2-3+0L TERMINAL L
114 $38447000 tle=-Fa2-7 OIL TUBE, SUB-TANK R
115 $38448000 1lE=z=nFa-7 OILTUBE, SUB-TANK L
116 $38447000 1|E==nFa-7 OIL TUBE, PLUNGER PUMP
17 538450000 1Ez=Fa-7 OILTUBE, OIL TANK
118 $38262001 1NFa-T+x2 TUBE SUPPORT BRACKET
119 $38251000 1NA1o—0 OIL SEAL, PLUNGER PUMP
120 $38261001 1|1Fa-FrxL TUBE SUPPRT BRACKET L
121 $38264001 A1 LF2-THHL OIL TUBE SUPPORT
122 105161002 8|¥Hx WASHER
123 062710612 214 ~X1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
124 $38439000 1173x WICK (L =370), SUB-TANK

From the library of: Superior ewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-W72-350




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N1. %58 2 BiR / Threading mechanism / Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung / Mécanisme de I'enfilage
/ Mecanismo del enhebrado

REF.NO. CODE QTY ErAdq NAME OF PARTS RM

<L ITNRIY RS> <DOBLEE TENSION MECHANISM >

1-1 515584209 Ho24rFan273 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, D

1-1-1 508604001 1\¥avos TENSION STUD

1-1-2 508607001 T b RIS THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L

1-1-3 508608001 T{1 b b YU/SER THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R

1-1-4 108254001 P4 RO AT 70 e TENSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY

1-1-5 146124001 1ox%x238 SCREW, SM2.38

1-1-6 108265009 1A bFasFVE TENSION NUT

1-1-7 507487101 TNt banx1s TENSION RELEASE PLATE

1-1-8 538274001 1 bz sz SPRING, TENSION RELEASE

1-1-9 112712001 2|4 22357 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57

1-1-10 507488001 Herznxet PIN, TENSION RELEASE (L)

1-1-11 158769001 1|4 b2 xER PIN, TENSION RELEASE (R)

1-1-12 145446001 4|4 +FIAT Y5 TENSION DIsC

1-1-13 159805001 2|1 bFIAVYSAHI TENSION DISC PRESSER

1-1-14 149566109 211 bFIATSFY R TENSION NUT

1-1-15 144504001 414+ LFAY T THREAD GUIDE DISC

1-1-16 154560001 2|7L7>o328%A SPRING, PRE-TENSION (A)

1-1-17 155510001 21 rFIAVSFV R TENSION NUT

1-1-18 507490001 2|1 bFIAT LR SPRING, TENSION ADJUST

1-1-19 112709001 L ALV RAE 8 TENSION SPRING STOPPER

1-1-20 062670512 117~ 3357-40x5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

1-1-21 508605101 1A~N=Y— SPACER

1-1-22 508606001 1»3- COLLAR

1-1-23 508609101 L P A b s STOPPER SUPPORT

1-1-24 508610101 1Faveyvyes ADJUST THUMB

1-1-25 013660612 TP X %X23189 K3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM3.18

2 140527001 2|13V A1 b hT THREAD RETAINER

3 150553003 2|+ 1595 NUT, SM5.95

4 100064002 1|2 222357 SCREW, SM3.57

5 112709001 LA RN R 8 A TENSION SPRING STOPPER

6 062670512 1| ~3357-40x5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

7 507493001 1M1 b2y TENSION RELEASE BAR

8 062680812 1]+~ 2437-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

9 108266001 HWP—Lq b7+ AU ARM THREAD GUIDE (U)

10 112658001 HWFP—bagr7oFMm ARM THREAD GUIDE (M)

L12 108960002 3|l¥53xv357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57

——————————————————— foe o o e o s - —— i —— -—————-—————————————-—-—-———-—————_———W——
<ZAarH—-FR> <FOR STANDARD >

" 112715001 1WFP—-Lsr7F1D ARM THREAD GUIDE (D)

13 114941001 H7Z7—LLbTFLTINEL FELT
<kiNUR> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER >

" 112658001 1N7=LtbT7F1M LARM THREAD GUIDE (M)

_________ I T T Ty LT LT Tyruenp
<2H>4—-FRER> <FOR STANDARD WIDE SPEC.>

" 514070001 4 r7-+1D ARM THREAD GUIDE (D), STW

14 105161003 1¥Hx WASHER

15 062670812 113+ ~203.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8

118-W72-401

From the library of: Superior-8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




N2 . % > B{% / Threading mechanism / Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de I'enfilage / Mecanismo _del enhebrado

1-2-15
1-2-16

)
|
|
|
I
[
I
|
|

f‘@_‘— — I
1-2-17 |

~ €® |
|

|

]

[

I

|

|

|

|

|

118-W72-401
P. %#% X & (RY)4) )/ Tension release mechanism (Thread Trimmer)
/ Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung (Fadenabschneider)
/ Mécanisme de la lache de tension (Coupe-fil)
/ Mecanismo relajador de tensién (Cortahilos)
118-W72-404

From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N2 . %8 > BifR / Threading mechanism / Fadenfiihrungsvorrichtung
/ Mécanisme de |'enfilage / Mecanismo del enhebrado

REF.NO. CODE |q'1Y ErAq NAME OF PARTS Y
"FTyaLii-y” ” OPTION PARTS
<YLINRBRYBER> <SINGLE THREAD TENSION MECHANISM >
1-2 $07492209 1oo4 b rFa929% UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, S
1-2-1 144680001 1lanvvy TENSION STUD
1-2-2 155491001 BN WILE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
1-2-3 108254001 7] EENVNES P TENSION SPRING GUIDE ASSY
1-2-4 144682001 1|y x%v2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
1-2-5 108265009 1|1 k73995 Yk TENSION NUT
1-2-6 507487101 IER =Y & TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-2-7 $38274001 11 ran sz SPRING, TENSION RELEASE
1-2-8 112712001 2|4 %3587 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57
1-2-9 158769001 114 barxELR PIN, TENSION RELEASE (R)
1-2-10 $07488001 bR ELL PIN, TENSION RELEASE (L)
1-2-11 145446001 Al1 bFanvys TENSION DISC
1-2-12 159805001 211 rFIAVVYSFHT TENSION DISC PRESSER
1-2-13 $07490001 2|1 rFaY Uk SPRING, TENSION ADJUST
1-2-14 149566109 | 2|1 rFamv+v TENSION NUT
1-2-15 144504001 A4 rPoF1HS THREAD GUIDE DISC
1-2-16 154560001 2|7vFryasiizxa SPRING, PRE-TENSION (A)
1-2-17 155510001 21 rFIYYFY R TENSION NUT
118-W72-401
P. %E% X B8& (RtDV) )/ Tension release mechanism (Thread Trimmer)
/ Spannungsverminderungsvorrichtung (Fadenabschneider)
/ Mécanisme de la lache de tension {Coupe-fil)
/ Mecanismo relajador de tensién(Cortahilos)
REF.NO. CODE |qQ7TY Erxq - __NAME OF PARTS R
1 507529001 IRV P TENSION RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
2 048030342 | 2|k #7E3 RETAINING RING, E3
3 507528000 11 harr914% TENSION RELEASE WIRE
4 110161004 2|+ +476 NUT, SM4.76
5 507533001 o1 v—F4To3515 WIRE HOLDER BASE
6 062670812 | 2|+ ~23.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
7 154607001 2|1 b2 ATLY—FHID TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER (D)
8 062670512 | 4|+~ 2357-40xs SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
9 507531001 1|71 v—Fng— WIRE HOLDER
10 062680812 1|+~ 10437-a0x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
11 $07532001 1H714¥-7>51 WIRE GUIDE
12 062710612 [ 2{+~20476-32x6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
13 507534001 11 ranxLr—sz TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASSY
14 149127001 1|4> %635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
15 $33831000 | 1|1 b2 xLss—s5% SPRING, TENSION RELEASE LEVER
16 062661212 1|#~2318-40Xx12 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X12
17 021660102 1]3vY r122318 NUT, 15M3.18
118-U72-404

From the library of: Superior 3@wing Machine & Supply LLC




Q. %tV B8% (kDY) )/ Thread trimmer mechanism (Thread Trimmer)

/ Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (Fadenabschneider) / Mécanisme de coupe-fil (Coupe-fil)
/ Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (Cortahilos)

I 7 HF — % H /FOREFKA MOTOR

ST T T T T T T T T T o ae Y

| I ‘

| 53-2-1 53-2

ED / 56
/____—_'__——______—_\

T bl

9 8312 , 87

118-W72-403
From the library of: Supertier Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q. kY)Y Bk (8¢ )/ Thread trimmer mechanism (Thread Trimmer)

/ Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (Fadenabschneider) / Mécanisme de coupe-fil (Coupe-fil)

/ Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (Cortahilos)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY B A NAME OF PARTS
<DCE-%H> <FORDCMOTOR >
1 518884009 HER X VVAPA S THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
<I7hE-2A> <FOR EFKA MOTOR >
1 $07495009 | [E— THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
2 140647001 1|la—k#4x CORD HOLDER
3 062670512 1|3 ~X1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
4 507496001 NP PR AT, THREAD TRIM. SOL. BRACKET
5 110201001 2|04 %29635 SCREW, SM6.35
6 S07497101 LIV VR S WVE 24 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID JOINT
7 144526001 114322437 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
8 014680622 17+ rxA324379K32 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
9 S07498001 LI VA'VE § AT THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID LEVER
10 507499001 IV PE S ZALL X THR. TRIM. SOL. LEVER BRACKET
1 062711012 2(3/~\10476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
12 S07500001 I VAPA S ZA 2 THREAD TRIM. SOL. LEVERSTUD
0 13 S07501001 L EELE A P2 THREAD TRIMMING DRIVING ROD
14 148546001 175> 9%k PLUNGERPIN
15 $07502101 S EVPLEE] THR. TRIM. DRIVING ROD PLATE
17 116662003 1|¥#H 3% WASHER
18 062711012 1|3 ~3476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
19 $34444001 HoaLiK—-4z2 KNIFE MAIN LEVER SHAFT
20 148559100 1 E=PA RUBBER
21 507508001 1oav—=v4 KNIFE MAIN LEVER SHAFT
22 014781032 1|7+ 9 % 3 635-28X10 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
23 $07509001 1oaLri—rx SPRING, COMPRESSION
24 S07510001 HERELEIN THREAD TRIMMING CAM
25-1 148574001 1€V b %635 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM6.35
25-2 014771022 1|7+ bA%I6357FK 32 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
26 $07511001 1|F#yFaneyLohrs s LENG. ADJ). CONNECTING ROD ASSY
26-1 507512001 1|2vYy¥7RY 3 ROUND JOINT (R) ASSY
26-2 $07514001 1a7y¥7173 ROUND JOINT (L) ASSY
26-3 507516001 1|+rHyFavevLrhe LENGTH ADJUST CONNECTING ROD
26-4 148592001 1]+ k595 NUT, SM5.95
26-5 100022005 1]+ r5.95 NUT, SM5.95
0 27 141494001 2182 YXFHL XY SHOULDER SCREW
28 $38419001 114 b &) L/=R THREAD TRIMMING LEVER (R)
29 $38420001 11 bxVULIS—L THREAD TRIMMING LEVER (L)
30 062681212 2|+~ 10437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
31 $07519001 2|12 vy n—3476 STOPPER SCREW, SM4.76
32 507520001 2|1 bR ULIS—IX SPRING, EXTENSION
33 062671412 2|+ ~21357-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X14
34 021670102 2|#Y b122357 NUT, 1 SM3.57
35 S07521001 11+ ¥)L2hR THR. TRIM. CONNECTING ROD (R)
36 $07522001 1M1 r2ULnL THR. TRIM. CONNECTING ROD (L)
37 144526001 2|4 x2437 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
38 146360002 2|#IL b 4.76X7 BOLT, SM4.76X7
39 025710232 2|eS5¥HxFA476 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76

118-U72-403

From the library of: Superiorzgewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q. RV BE&R (%E)Y) )/ Thread trimmer mechanism (Thread Trimmer)
/ Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (Fadenabschneider) / Mécanisme de coupe-fil (Coupe-fil)
/ Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (Cortahilos)

I 7 5% — % F/FOREFKA MOTOR

118-W72-403
From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Q. RtV BFR %E) ) )/ Thread trimmer mechanism (Thread Trimmer)
/ Fadenabschneidevorrichtung (Fadenabschneider) / Mécanisme de coupe-fil (Coupe-fil)
/ Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros (Cortahilos)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY [ B NAME OF PARTS R
40 S07523101 211 KL= MOVEBLE KNIFE LEVER
41 120752001 2]tV b NS - SET SCREW COLLAR
42 100251001 4|1+ £ X635 SET SCREW, SM6.35
43 $S07524101 21 Kng MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
44 062670812 41+ ~203.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
45 $07525000 284 bkTIR SPRING, PLATE
46 141544001 413 2% 33.18 SCREW, SM3.18
47 $07526201 2|1 Kan MOVABLE KNIFE
48 148536001 4|2 xa37 SCREW, SM4.37
49 S07527001 2{as1an FIXED KNIFE
50 148539101 2|4 %238 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38
54 $02745001 1|z WASHER
55 062680663 1|+~ 10437-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
59 146354001 1H{yYHx WASHER, PLAIN 5
<DCE-2H> <FORDCMOTOR>
51 153969000 1j710>a%x27212p NYLON CONNECTOR (12P)
52 S03815001 1|azxv42xvY76 CONNECTOR CAP 6
53-1 $18889001 1W7—-ZXL>73 GROUND WIRE ASSY
53-1-1 $03328000 1l a2 —-3+0% AL TERMINAL PIN (L)(MALE)
53-1-2 204569001 1|7y s> 2a5X14 TERMINAL, 4.5X14
56 $11210000 1jwa—-Fso 3 W-CORD (S) ASSY
56-1 $11684000 1|3 %27 43191-01R1 CONNECTOR, (3191-01R1)
56-2 143548000 g2 =332 2R TERMINAL PIN (FEMALE)
56-3 143549000 ey =301 2R TERMINAL PIN (MALE)
57 511683000 112x7%3191-01P1 CONNECTOR (3191-01P1)
58 340400001 2|2z A4 K BEAD BAND
S N I Y L
<IJ7hE-Z2H> < FOR EFKA MOTOR>
53 $06004001 1 P-Xt>73 GROUND WIRE ASSY
53-2 204569001 2|7y r>a5X14 TERMINAL, 4.5X14
I Jk _________ S S KOO -
"AFogri=y" " OPTION PARTS "
<FOR KEVLAR THREAD >
47 $29797201 2|1 Kyn MOVABLE KNIFE, HARD MATERIAL
49 $29437001 2(aF4nFzavay FIXED KNIFE, HARD MATERIAL
118-U72-403

From the library of: Superior-gewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R. %34 B8R (Y)Y )/ Thread wiper mechanism (Thread Trimmer)
/ Fadenwischvorrichtung (Fadenabschneider) / Mécanisme de tire-fil (Coupe-fil)

/ Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo (Cortahilos)

REF.NO. CODE Q1Y B Ao NAME OF PARTS R
<DCE—-4A> <FORDCMOTOR>
1 $07537209 IEAYACE VAPE S A THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
<IJ7HE-2A> <FOR EFKA MOTOR>
F $07540109 ) [ PR — THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY ﬂ
__________________ - e e e e —— e ——————— _-W
1-1 148511001 17509+ PLUNGER
1-2 048090342 1|+ 27E9 RETAINING RING, E9
1-3 $38426000 1752430 PLUNGER RUBBER
1-4 502664001 N1 eNSTRIYF THREAD WIPER SWITCH
1-5 502665000 1An152tyI7% CONNECTOR
<DCE-ZH> <FORDCMOTOR>
1-6 143549000 2|8 -32FNF 2R TERMINAL PIN (MALE)
————————————————————— i e e i inideieiiatulably Rk
2 062401012 4|3 ~amax1o SCREW, PAN M4X10
3 025040232 AleSHHxFII4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4
4 062300612 2{F~13X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6
5 146080009 1a-FJ7a CORD BUSH
6 508469009 VA PER L PEE SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE
7 062680812 2|3 ~2437-30X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
8 148514009 P DA AL SOLENOID COVER
9 062670512 3|3+~ 2357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
10 148546001 173vvvEer PLUNGER PIN
11 $07542301 1Hrens1v993 THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
11-1 $07549101 2011 bnNS1Y29C THREAD WIPER LINK (C)
11-2 $07550001 NUP ¥ THREAD WIPER LINK STUD
11-3 139096001 1Y bHS5— SET SCREW COLLAR
11-3-1 014680422 2|7F b AXTA377 KR SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
11-4 $38421001 B ZA STOPPER
11-5 062710812 214 ~20476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8
11-6 025710232 2|ESHFHXF L9476 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
11-7 $07552001 201 NS94 THREAD WIPER SUPPORT
11-8 062661212 2|+ ~1318-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X12
12 062711012 2|+ ~1476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10
13 148527101 IS YA E FAES THREAD WIPER SPRING
_________ SOt Gy ISP ORI S S NS PR
[ i <#ttR 15.9mmiEH > <FOR NEEDLE GAAUGE MAX. 5/8" >
14 $07553001 211 b3 41 THREAD WIPER
< #t1819.1 ~ 38.1mmA > <FOR NEEDLE GAAUGE 3/4"~ 1.1/2" >
14 $07554001 2|11 b NS AL THREAD WIPER (L) J
15 $07424001 2| A% U318 SET SCREW, SM3.18
16 140647001 1a-FxH%I CORD HOLDER
17 062670512 1|4~ 33357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40XS

118-U72-405

From the library of: Superiorf8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S. B 1 v FMR (kY)Y -700, -900R)
/ Knee switch mechanism (Thread Trimmer “ -700 “ , " -900 “)
/ Knieschalter (Fadenabschneider “ -700 “, ” - 900 “)
/ Mécanisme de interrupteur de genou (Coupe-fil “-700 ", “ -900 ")
/ Mecanismo del conmutador de rodilla (Cortahilos " - 700 “, “ - 900 ")

REF.NO. CODE |Q'TY ELAA NAME OF PARTS R

1 507045009 e R4 YF73 KNEE SWITCH ASSY

1-1 142026003 1e¥24YF25759 KNEE SWITCH SHAFT

1-2 142027001 1eH¥R19Fa5S905F KNEE SWITCH SHAFT BRACKET
1-3 100463001 1noHENr794 BOLT, SM7.94

1-4 114967001 He¥FFZ byn KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
1-5 110087001 1|# k595 BOLT, SM5.95

1-6 507027001 1HeFZLYF UYL 4 KNEE LIFTER SWITCH PLATE

1-7 062401006 { 4|+ ~=2ax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

1-8 025040233 AlesyAHzrFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4

1-9 028040243 4|\ x¥six2a WASHER, SPRING 2-4

1-10 021400164 | 4|>vr12 24 NUT, 1 M4

1-1 $07030009 124y Fa-Ks2 SWITCH CORD ASSY

1-11-1 507031009 179 rzaq1vsrss FOOT SWITCH ASSY

1-11-1-1 143549000 | 2{e>4—-3F0%2Z TERMINAL PIN (MALE)
1-11-1-2 143548000 1leva—37042 TERMINAL PIN (FEMALE)
1-11-2 146046000 2|10 a%94 NYLON CONNECTOR

1-11-3 146194000 1lr1o>ax94- NYLON CONNECTOR

1-12 149799000 11245v7s BEAD BAND (S)

2 034422503 | 4|+H#5 T xTa.1x25 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4.1X25

118-U72-507
T. $HBEISH23R8R (%)Y )/ Synchronizer (Thread Trimmer)
/ Synchronisator (Fadenabschneider) / Synchronisateur (Coupe-fil)
/ Sincronizador (Cortahilos)
REF.NO. CODE a7y B Ad NAME OF PARTS Y |

1 237950001 1122707 1¥7 3 #14G2 SYNCHRONIZER ASSY, #14G2
1-1 228475000 1|49V 28 K1.9x80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80

2 062711012 1|3 ~1476-32X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X10

3 113431002 1|y Hx WASHER

4 506241000 1y —1+ INSULATION SHEET

5 506242001 s rsL114 SPEED COMMAND PLATE

6 506243101 1Ihynz14s NEEDLE UPPER PLATE

7 062681612 2|+~ 1437-40X16 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X16

8 100645003 2|¥Hx WASHER

D TEEEE T NI

<IVHhE-2H> <FOR EFKA MOTOR>

9 148825001 1 — SLIP RING JOINT

10 062711412 ] F— SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X 14

11 158775001 ) PS— SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT

12 062680812 1 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

13 158776001 | [ [——— S SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT STUD

From the library of: Superior-§&&wing Machine & Supply LLC

118-U72-501




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U . LERR (=14 -700R) / Air pressure mechanism (Thread Trimmer “ - 700 “)

/ Luftdruck (Fadenabschneider ” - 700 “)

/ Mécanisme de la pression d’air (Coupe-fil “ - 700 ")
/ Mecanismo de la presion de aire (Cortahilos “ - 700 “)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ErAAq NAME OF PARTS

1 151126101 1 |- mees AIR UNIT VALVE ASSY

1-1 151153101 L AIR UNIT ASSY

1-2 151127100 Ll B AIR VALVE

1-3 140682001 Ll B SILENCER

1-4 151147001 L B 1/8" ELBOW ASSY

1-5 142037000 L B SPEED CONTROLLER CONNECTOR

1-6 142038001 1] s SPEED CONTROLLER

1-7 140543000 L B 1/8" CONNECTOR

1-8 154214001 L B AIR UNIT HOLDER PLATE

1-9 140540000 Ll AIRTUBE

1-10 143488001 Ll B NYLON CONNECTOR

1-11 143489001 L B CONNECTOR CAP

1-12 154215001 Ll B INSULATION TUBE

1-13 143549000 P TERMINAL PIN (MALE)

1-14 002501003 2 |- SCREW, PAN M5X10

1-15 028050243 2 [~ e WASHER, SPRING 2-5

3 101118001 2 |- WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
. 4 200190001 8| STAPLE

5 505247101 L B AIR UNIT CORD ASSY

5-1 154172001 L PRESSER FOOT LIFTER CORD ASSY

5-1-1 143499000 Ll B NYLON CONNECTOR

5-1-2 143489001 Ll B CONNECTOR CAP

5-1-3 143548000 B TERMINAL PIN (FEMALE)

5-1-4 143549000 2| ee TERMINAL PIN (MALE)

5-2 505981000 Ll B B-CORD 100 ASSY 2

5-2-1 143549000 2| eeeee TERMINAL PIN (MALE)

5-2-2 146046000 1 |ormmemmeees — NYLON CONNECTOR

5-3 505982000 L B W-CORD 100 ASSY

5-3-1 143549000 Herroreien TERMINAL PIN (MALE)

5-3-2 143548000 1 |- - TERMINAL PIN (FEMALE)

5-3-3 146194000 L NYLON CONNECTOR

5-4 143522000 1| NYLON CONNECTOR

5-5 220077001 L B PLUG COVER (#14)

118-U72-514

From the library of: Superiord8ewing Machine & Supply LLC




V. X852 1 v FBAR (RYIY) )/ Quick reverse switch mechanism (Thread Trimmer)
/ Umkehrschalter (Fadenabschneider)
/ Mécanisme de interrupteur de marche arriére rapide (Coupe-fil)
/ Mecanismo del conmutador de inversion rapida (Cortahilos)

) ' 3
L é”’%ﬁ

1-6—57

¢\

¢

118-W72-508
W.# 7 3 > 885/ Option parts/Sonderzubehér / Piéces en option / Piezas opciona

.wvm-»_eLm ([)"‘L“’ ) \“C\

118-W72-899
From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V. 2R 1 v FBR (DY) ) /Quick reverse switch mechanism (Thread Trimmer)
/ Umkehrschalter (Fadenabschneider)
/ Mécanisme de interrupteur de marche arriére rapide (Coupe-fil)
/ Mecanismo del conmutador de inversion rapida (Cortahilos)

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Ertog NAME OF PARTS R

<DCE-2A> <FORDC MOTOR>

1 $34279001 1RP9Fa2aT~2-43 REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY

1-5 $34282000 1RRAIYFH 3 REVERSE SWITCH ASSY

1-5-1 143549000 2ler 2 -3+t A TERMINAL PIN (MALE)
<IJ7HhE-2A> <FOR EFKA MOTOR>

$34284001 [ P REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY

1-5 $32910000 ) [ — REVERSE SWITCH ASSY J

1-1 $34280001 1IRASYFHHT REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET

1-2 $34281000 1RAAYFHA REVERSE SWITCH BASE

1-3 $32904000 1|79 #Fa2ax-4- ACTUATOR

1-4 $32905000 1|RASYF IR SPRING, REVERSE SWITCH

1-6 060300606 1]/31 > K3x6 SCREW, BIND M3X6

2 062710612 2|3~ 20476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6

3 140647001 1la—-Ft¥I CORD HOLDER

4 062670512 1|+ ~2357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5

118-U72-508
W. # 72 3 > 88& / Option parts/ Sonderzubehér / Piéces en option / Piezas opciona

From the library of: Superior.ewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE Q1Y Y, NAME OF PARTS RM
11 538417001 HERe TP OIL TANK ASSY
12 538404001 17>er23 THREAD TAKE-UP ASSY L2
12-1 538394001 e THREAD TAKE-UP, L2
12-2 503289001 1] 3 e £axa WICK 4X4 (L = 40)
12-3 142274009 | 1|x95+t> OIL CAP
13 513160001 1| er2Aya292 THR. TAKE-UP SLIDE BLO. 2 ASSY ASSY
13-1 507338001 17> Er 2~ 3 THREAD TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK
13-2 114693001 1{7zex WICK (L = 30)
13-3 113024000 | 1|v3ex74 PUSHER
14 $14506001 1l7rerv99s THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT ASSY
14-1 507334001 Hlerervy THREAD TAKE-UP SHAFT
14-2 536670000 | 1|7 3t=% WICK (L = 138)

118-W72-899




.BEURT E5 v MBIR (GRY)Y -9008)

/ Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Thread Trimmer " - 900 “)

/ Solenoidsatz fir die Anhebung StoffdrickerfuBes (Fadenabschneider “ - 900 ")
/ Jeu de solénoide du releveur du pied presseur (Coupe-fil " - 900 ")

/ Conjunto solenoide del levantador (Cortahilos ” - 900 ")

118-W72-943
From the library of: Supefjgr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




X. BT 4+ - Bk (GRY)Y -900R)
/ Presser foot lifting solenoid set (Thread Trimmer “ - 900 “)
/ Solenoidsatz fiir die Anhebung StoffdruckerfuBes (Fadenabschneider “ - 900 “)
/ Jeu de solénoide du releveur du pied presseur (Coupe-fil “ -900 “)
/ Conjunto solenoide del levantador (Cortahilos " - 900 ")

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Erxq NAME OF PARTS
<DCE-2H> <FORDCMOTOR>
1 183486102 L B PRES. FOOT LIFTERSOL. SET 4
1-1 506538202 L B PRES. FOOT LIFTER SOL. ASSY
<ITHE-2H> <FOR EFKA MOTOR >
1 183487102 L e PRES. FOOT LIFTER SOL. SET 4
1-1 504206302 L R PRES. FOOT LIFTER SOL. ASSY
____________________ T S e
1-2 152808101 Ll D ADJUST ROD ASSY
1-3 141583101 L SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
1-8 031553202 e WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X32
1-9 $31024001 L B PIN
1-10 048060342 B RETAINING RING, E6
"FFarn-v"” " OPTION PARTS ”
<DCE-42H> <FOR DCMOTOR >
2 183503102 1Fovr9TTH5RY p2 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER SOL. SET 2
2-1 503681302 L P b W i 3 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER SOL. ASSY
<DCE-42H> <FOR DCMOTOR>
2 183518102 L B PPRE. FOOT LIFTER SOL. SET 2D
21 506538202 L PRES. FOOT LIFTER SOL. ASSY
<DCE-ZAULERA>
2 183517102 1|FoyA9TEY b2T |ememememceemeceeees
2-1 503681302 HFLIAYITHFII |eemmmmememmeneeenes
<IT7HE-4R> <FOR EFKA MOTOR >
2 183519102 Ll B PRES. FOOT LIFTER SOL. SET 2E
2-1 504206302 Ll B - PRES. FOOT LIFTER SOL. ASSY
X Not using the Ref. No. ” 2-11 " 1
____________________ o e (- oo m e m——————— e
2-2 152808101 1¥av+yovks s ADJUST ROD ASSY
2-3 141583101 1|4 2635 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
2-5 $10550001 HAYTTHYULY PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK
2-6 146367001 1]# 1595 BOLT, SM5.95
2-7 507729001 N E S VAR TWIST SPRING
2-8 031553202 4|7ILET7 X T55X32 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X32
29 $31024001 1e PIN
2-10 048060342 2{ kX2 T7E6 RETAINING RING, E6
2-11 $07045009 1e¥Z21YF73 KNEE SWITCH ASSY
2-12 034422503 A + 45 F7 2 T81X25 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M4.1X25
118-U72-943

From the library of: Superiorsaewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 . {1 /R SR / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

From the library of: Superior-fsewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Erx4q NAME OF PARTS R
1 122991001 1|l72vsELKRKU290 ACCESSORY BAG
2 142443001 1|1%2S 77 219x%52 SCREW DRIVER 1.9X52
3 118837001 1% %7 23.4x70 SCREW DRIVER 3.4X70
4 $17774001 1|2 =7247%250 SCREW DRIVER 4.7X250
8 142002001 Hen v #y 22 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 2
9 142721001 1682 #S ZNF3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH 3
<3f> <FOR"-3">
10 107415014 4|3 <217 DPXS NEEDLE DPX5 (#14)
<-5H> <FOR"-5">
10 107415022 413 >\ DPX5 NEEDLE DPX5 (#22)
<2 H—-FR> <FOR STANDARD > +
11 155484101 4% € BOBBIN, L ST
<At A> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER >
100887001 1|Z/v+8X9 WRENCH 8X9
1" 509285001 4|#EE > LBOBBIN, LTR
___________ Bl S RN ittt U
13 100477009 1l=25 HEAD REST
14 154702101 MEERZ P OILTANK
15 117963110 UERE£ £ A3 BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
15-1 145446003 211 bFIAY Y5 TENSION DISC
15-2 100401001 11 bFIAI 8% TENSION SPRING
15-3 117969001 RS XA & E U NAE SPRING
15-4 117970001 UHES £ i BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
15-5 $18634001 HERASE X2 %4 BOBBIN WINDER
15-6 100366002 1|7/ ES X XTA37X5 SET SCREW, (FT) SM4.37X5
15-7 100657001 UVZE PZAE SCREW, SM3.18
15-8 100659001 14> %318 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18
15-9 100662001 I R E LS P BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER
15-10 $39086001 1|+~ 2357-40X3.5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
16 100666002 2|7 IEY 2 T55X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20
18 144222001 1|+ THi<— HEAD COVER
20 145573000 1edFFPHAI %D KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
21 $38297001 1WFFS595v3 OIL PAN ASSY
21-1 $38273000 1W\PFTS594 OIL PAN
21-2 $38276001 1743257 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
21-3 146037001 1e¥T7H KNEE LIFTER
21-4 146367001 1% +595 BOLT, SM5.95
21-5 104885101 2{ b A X595 SET SCREW, SM5.95
21-6 100022004 2|+ b595 NUT, SM5.95
21-7 $15889001 L L= i P IAE TWIST SPRING
21-8 146293001 1M r27E0 RETAINING RING, E10
21-9 153230101 NEES =S PYiLa DRAIN
21-10 062670512 2|3+ ~2357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
24 $01302009 Qb ToXOAh HEAD CUSHION
25 $01303000 Qlxoennoyo3as OIL PAN CUSHION
26 143882001 2|b 9 TEL Y HEAD HINGE
__________ q—-..__-.._._—..._—-r--—---—--------.--—_ e e e = = = = = ] -
<ANUERBTIESA> <FOR TR. PRESSER FOOT LIFTING >
21 $38298001 1W77594573 OIL PAN ASSY
21-3 $10550001 HER E YLD P PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK
21-7 $07729001 R ESDNAES TWIST SPRING
"FFoari=y" " OPTION PARTS> ”
10 107415011 413 321 DPX5 NEEDLE DPX5 (#11)
10 107415019 413 3211 DPXS NEEDLE DPX5 (#19)
10 107415021 4|3 >\ DPXS NEEDLE DPX5 (#21)
118-W72-910




21.

1R SLE81% / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

17-1-1-3 ——17-1-5

T ®0——17-1-7-5

118-W72-910
From the library of: Superjer Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




21 . TSR / Accessories / Zubehdr / Accessoires / Accesorios

From the library of: Superior48ewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |[qQTv ELAA NAME OF PARTS RM

27 143910009 | 2|rwJEeromyda RUBBER CUSHION

29 109714000 | 8|v % NAIL

33 114486002 1|hUt15-%21 OILER

34 114483002 HEVER T T H OILER ASSY

35 183480109 HAnkni—sz BELT COVER ASSY

35-1 508468109 1A rhIS—HnS5—9 3 BELT COVER COLLAR ASSY

35-1-1 S07660000 | 4|zuns5- RUBBER COLLAR

35-2-1 062712012 | 4|3 ~21476-32%20 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X20

35-2-2 025050332 | 4lesvHz41s WASHER, PLAIN LS

35-2-3 062680812 1|3~ 2437-20x8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8

35-2-4 025680232 esynasranas? WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37

35-2-5 100666002 | 2|=rE4 2v55%20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20

35-2-6 025750132 | 2|es#¥#zx>39ss6 WASHER, PLAIN S 5.56

39 $38300001 Heyrsoz KNEE LIFTER ASSY

39-1 146039001 1leyrruxs KNEE LIFTER JOINT

39-2 100463001 1|ho %0 k794 BOLT, SM7.94

39-3 017762013 1|40 +5.95%20 BOLT, M5.95X20

39-4 $38278001 1leyPsrassy KNEE LIFTER BAR

39-5 $34756001 1le¥rs KNEE LIFTER PLATE

39-6 114967001 Hegrsaryn KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER

39-7 110087001 1{# k595 BOLT, SM5.95

39-8 $31885001 1leyPrnic— KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER

41 $11243001 1|28 E-—FS 18- SCREW DRIVER

42 233090002 1HB R YUY o1 243 HB SETTING PLATE #3

44 062681212 | 3|3 ~20437-40x12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12
"A7varn-y" ” OPTION PARTS

37 501284001 1l831hvansy—yo HEIGHT GAUGE, ROTARY HOOK B831

38 501285001 IVESE LY GAUGE, NEEDLE & PRESSER BAR
<zAaLH4—KE> <FOR STANDARD >

17-1 502766009 1|1 ra741233D COTTON STAND ASSY (3D)

17-1-1 156112003 1lasantro COLUMN PIPE (D)

17-1-2 $02775001 1172529 kA PIPE SCREW SET (A)

17-1-2-1 150206002 1les¥rze WASHER, PLAIN 16

17-1-2-2 150191002 1len s+ rsm NUT, 5/8

17-1-3 150172003 11asant”s COLUMN PIPE

17-1-4 150106003 1lasavacssros COLUMN JOINT ASSY

17-1-4-1 062501406 2|F~asx14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

17-1-4-2 021500106 | 2[1>2+V ks NUT, 1 M5

17-1-5 150174000 1Hasuxvry 7 COLUMN CAP

17-1-6 502779009 127 -nkrg—3 SPOOL HOLDER 3

17-1-7 502782001 1|27-n25€Y 3 SPOOL SCREW SET 3

17-1-7-1 150179002 | 3|x7-nv s SPOOL SHAFT (B)

17-1-7-2 028050246 | 3|/xz4rz2s WASHER, SPRING 2-5

17-1-7-3 021500106 | 5[1v2+v ks NUT, 1 M5

17-1-7-4 $37037001 1|3~ 54532 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X32

17-1-7-5 $37038001 1|~k 35¥5x14 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X14

17-1-8 150180001 3|mays SPOOL STAND BASE

17-1-9 150182000 | 3{x7-a=wY k SPOOL MAT

17-1-10 126863001 3[z7-novoas SPOOL CUSHION

17-1-11 $02784009 1|FErd—yHyTaty r HOLDER SUPPORT (A) SET

17-1-11-1 150188009 1AL d—HHIA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT (A)

17-1-11-2 062501006 | 1|+~asx10 SCREW, PAN M5X10

17-1-11-3 021500106 | 1122+ ks NUT, 1 M5

17-1-11-4 031452206 | 1|wrEsasx22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22

17-1-12 502788009 ALY ENLH—9 33 THREAD HANGER ASSY 3

118-W72-910




22 . {1BSuB8{% / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

17-2-6-3 B———17-2-2-4

17-2-10-—— [ T 17-2-5 33
l %—17-2-10-2
17-2-10-4—§ || & 17-2-6-2 S 17-2-2-3
< 17-2:6-3 17-2-2-1
ey
E—17-2-2-4
118-W72-910

From the library of: Superigr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22 . TR SPAR / Accessories / Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios

From the library of: Superior-®ewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE Q'Y Eoxq NAME OF PARTS RV
<N E> <FOR THREAD TRIMMER >
17-2 $07558009 1|4 k525412 230RTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF
17-2-1 156112003 1lasantro COLUMN PIPE (D)
17-2-2 502777001 117025+ 1B PIPE (D) SCREW SET (B)
17-2-2-1 150206002 1les5¥%x16 WAGSHER, PLAIN 16
17-2-2-2 150191002 1{6 2% k58 NUT, 5/8
17-2-2-3 501005000 | 2|f k2534 RUBBER WASHER
17-2-2-4 150174000 | 2|a54a%vv7 COLUMN CAP
17-2-3 150106003 1lasavars oz COLUMN JOINT ASSY
17-2-3-1 062501406 | 2|+ ~asx14 SCREW, PAN M5X 14
17-2-3-2 021500106 | 2[1>2#v ks NUT, 1 M5
17-2-4 150172003 1lasants COLUMN PIPE
17-2-5 502779009 | 1|27 -nHkn4g—3 SPOOL HOLDER 3
17-2-6 502782001 1Hx7-nz2sevrs3 SPOOL SCREW SET 3
17-2-6-1 150179002 | 3[z7-r34s8 SPOOL SHAFT (B)
17-2-6-2 028050246 | 3|/<x4rx2s WASHER, SPRING 2-5
17-2-6-3 021500106 | 5[1>2+v s NUT, 1 M5
17-2-6-4 $37037001 1|#~aEe595%32 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X32
17-2-6-5 $37038001 11+ ~ake545x14 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X 14
17-2-7 150180001 3|wrys SPOOL STAND BASE
17-2-8 150182000 | 3|z7-rwv SPOOL MAT
17-2-9 126863001 3lzx7-noveay SPOOL CUSHION
17-2-10 502784009 | 1|®ng—44Taty b HOLDER SUPPORT (A) SET
17-2-10-1 150188009 | 1|27 —-nwtxrd—44zTA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT (A)
17-2-10-2 062501006 | 1[+~asx10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
17-2-10-3 021500106 | 1[1>2+v ks NUT, 1 M5
17-2-10-4 031452206 | 1|vEva5x22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22
17-2-11 502788009 | 1|xLY KN Hi—433 THREAD HANGER ASSY 3
17-2-12 502747101 11 rn4x SPRING
17-2-13 150145009 | 1|1 rPoF1Hns—52 THREAD GUIDE HOLDER ASSY
17-2-13-1 150185009 { 1|« r7oF 1A 4 — THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
17-2-13-2 $37037001 1|+ ~aE545%32 SCREW, PAN (P WASHER) M5X32
17-2-13-3 021500106 | 1[1>2+v ks NUT, 1 M5
17-2-14 142997001 11 r7Po+413 THREAD GUIDE 3
17-2-15 $04109001 11 rPoF1HHTEY THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
17-2-16 138843001 1yyzxsvxs JOINT
17-2-17 014060632 | 2|7+ r xex6% # 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
118-W72-910




Wa. BES X/ Warning labels ./ Warnschilder / Etiquettes d'avertissement
/ Etiquetas de advertencia

Ref No. &%/ Name of parts | Size(mm) Code
(i aem |
900-1 ’l A Bunmerson. PR S v - H 40 X 64 S38350-001
AL B,
REPRBETI L.
4 CAUTION Label _
pams , t
900-2 e, Bog | peraion 40 X 64 $38349-001
R
A=A S/ =
901 Mark, injury Ili:%)68 $36924-001
f—11 —=d
REIT—2
903 = Mark. arrow 10X 30 $37058-001
PEY—7
904 P E Mark. PE 75%125 | $37059-001
T—RAI—7
905 @ Mark, grounding @12 S$37060-001
Y'Y W
& hg‘ouer»}m\ _._.‘E _ /\e
906 o el f‘;ﬁ:? . :’tem 72X59 $38351-001
AN ATERCION I P

From the library of: Supegipr Sewing Machine & Supply LI{8-W72-050




Ref No. &7/ Name of parts | Size{mm) Code
907-1 Label, elec. shock 35X 118 $38352-001
4 lang.

907-2 Jurey sty RS AL - H 40X 64 $38353-001
Pty
118-W72-050

From the library of: Superiors2ewing Machine & Supply LLC




[ Memo]

From the library of: Superigg.Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Gal.4 — T 8B&h—3a5% / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment

B872(R 2 > 4 — KA /FOR STANDARD )

/ Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores

Ref. No.:M-1 | Ref. No.:M-2 | Ref. No.:M-7 | Ref. No.:M-5 |Ref. No.:A-13
3 oF oM NYFx9 3 NYAL2(73) *91€ FHYI 3 ANY S HLY 3
L Needie Clamp Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot Assy | Slide Plate Assy
Needle Gauge Specification | Assy
T =] | e | = ' ( O
Ay '
1/8" (3.2mm) -3 158794101 117369001 114951001 155463001 534306001
-5 ©514080001
®158430001
5/32" (4.0 mm) -3 158796101 150850001 116509001 155455001
-5
3/16" (4.8 mm) -3 158791101 117133001 112659001 155457001
-5 ®521149001
©513588001
14" (6.4 mm) -3 158792101 117367001 112660001 155453001
-5 @521150001
®153882001
5/16" (7.9 mm) -3 158793101 144882001 112661001 155459001
-5
3/8” (9.5 mm) -3 158798101 144881101 116510101 155461001
-5
®153887001
172 (12.7 mm) -3 158797101 [ $09365001 116511001 | ©509367101
-5
®153892001
5/8" (159 mm) -3 158795101 159577001 116512001 | ©159575101
-5
®153897001
1-3/8" (349 mm) -3 $10746101 | 514148001 ; S14149001 | ©S10751101 $34308001
-5
68 mm -5 512999001 | 513001001 | S13002001 | ©513003101 507325201

W RAMMESMME THRETOT. M - MR EFLEEBR LTS EEWL,

e 7¢ A maximum stitch width specification of 68mm is available. Please consult your Brother representative concerning delivery date and price.

7¢ Eine Ausfihrung fUr eine maximale Stichweite von 68mm ist erhéltlich. Wenden Sie sich bitte fur Lieferbedingungen und Preise an lhren
Brother-Fachhandler.

¢ Une largeur de point maximale de 68mm est également dispanible. Consulter un représentant Brither pour ce qui concerne les dates de
livraison et le prix.

¥¢ Se dispone de una opcién para un ancho de puntada maximo de 68mm. Consultar a su representanta Brother respecto a la fecha de entrega
y precio.

v OEN3. #HATEY 2mmx 3mmT T, 3

7¢ Needle hole dimentions are 2mm x 3mm (indicated by a®). ]

¥¢ Nadel8hrabmessungen 2mm x 3mm (mit ® bezeichnet). 2 [

% Les dimensions du chas de [aiguille sontde 2mm x 3mm (indiqué par le symbole @) - 'S @ ©

¥r Las dimensiones de! orificio para la aguja son de 2mm x 3mm (se indica mediante un @)

#* @M. 77 X+—HUHRARPITT.

¥t The @ symbol is a presser foot for fastener.

¥t Das Zeichen © bezeichnet einen StoffdriickerfuB fur ReiBverschitsse.
¥ Le symbole @ représente un pied presseur pour pidce fixation.

¥¢ El simbolo @ es un prensatelas para el retenedor.

118-W72-231
From the library of: Superior §gwing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga2 . & — ¥ &psa—%a % / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment
/ Lista d’'ePiezas de calibradores

@M. BRWATT., RTHEB. BREIDLICE>TVET,

7% Needle hole dimensions for heavy materials (indicated with ®) are shown in the figure right.
¥r Die Nadellochabmessungen fir dicke Materialien (mit ® bezeichnet) sind in der nebenstehenden Abbildung angegeben.

¥ Les dimensions de trou d‘aiguille pour les tissus épais (indiqué ® ) sont indiquées dans I'llustration a droite.
7% las dimensiones para el orificio de aguja cuando se cosen materals pesados (indicados por un asterisco ®) son las que se indican a laderecha

NOME. 71 H—4— FiHBAMTT,

¢ The © symbol is a presser foot assy with finger guard.

7% Das Zeichen © bezeichnet einen StoffdriickerfuB mit Fingerschutz.
7¢ Le symbote © représente un pied presseur arec garde-doigts.
¥¢ El simbolo © es un prensatelas para el protector de dedos.

"X 7 as3—2 /OPTION PARTS ”

{
}

A

=

Presser Foot 1/8" Assy

- & BRI-F
Name of Parts Needle Gauge Parts Code
ERAFHRZ 5/16" (7.9 mm) $13735001
Presser Foot Assy with Guide Left
TP AF -1 RAEA 1/8" (3.2mm) $14080001
Presser Foot 1/8" Ass
’ ==
E77AF—-fHtTHERA 1/8" (3.2mm) $33459001

i
a

HEAMBAG. BVEYyFAammlUTTCIEATEIWL,

3# Use a presser foot Assy with guidw that hasa feed pitch of 4 mm or less.

¥ Einen StoffdriickefuB mit Fihrung verwenden, der einen Transportvarschub von 4 mm oder weniger besitzt.

3 Utiliser un pied presseur avec guide dont est de 4 mm ou moins.

% Usar un conjunto de prensatelas con gula que permita alimentar 4 mm o menos.

118-W72-231
From the library of: Supegpr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

cle]



Ga3 . — T 85— / Gauge parts List / Lehrenliste / Liste des Piéces decartment

/ Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores

B872 (:*t]]*) B/ FOR THREAD TRIMMER )

Ref. No.:M-1 | Ref. No.:M-2 | Ref. No.:M-7 | Ref. No.:M-5 | Ref. No.:A-13
3t #8 1+ W AR E 3783 N7 3%) AU WA YT 2 ANYL LY 3
Needle Clamp Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot Assy | Slide Plate Assy
Needle Gauge Specification | Assy
[ oo | L= | | ( O
3/32" (2.4 mm) -5 158804101 159398001 148697001 520223001 534306001
1/8" (3.2mm) -3 158794101 155722001 148698001 155463001
-5 148699001
5/32" (4.0 mm) -3 158796101 155724001 148700001 155455001
-5 148701001
3/16" (4.8 mm) -3 158791101 155851001 148702001 155457001
-5 148703001
®S507905001
1/4" (6.4 mm) -3 158792101 155853001 148704001 155453001
-5 148705001
®158756001
5/16" (7.9 mm) -3 158793101 155855001 149692001 155459001
-5 149691001
3/8" (9.5 mm) -3 158798101 155857001 149939001 155461001
-5 149938001
172" (12.7 mm) -3 158797101 149677001 149676001 ©509367101
-5 149675001
5/8" (15.9 mm) -3 158795101 149954001 149949001 ©159575101
-5 149948001
1" (25.4 mm) -5 158805101 149966001 149960001 ©513626101
1-1/4"  (31.8mm) -5 158799101 510741001 510743001 ©510744101 $34308001
1-3/8" (34.9mm) -5 510746101 510748001 510750001 ©510751101
1-1/2"  (38.1mm) -5 158800101 507391001 507390001 ©156526101

1. DY) MO 811815.9 mmiE 12507553001 (1 +/\5 1) & 2{B{EFD : Ref. No. "R-14"
/ Tr. Spec. Ussing the”$07553001 ( Thread Wipper : Qty 2 ) “ for Needle Gauge Max. 5/8": Ref. No. "R-14"
%2, %00 M D8t1E19.1 mm~38.1 mm 2507554001 (« +/\5 1) % 2fE{EFH : Ref. No. "R-14"
/ Tr. Spec. Ussing the”S07554001 ( Thread Wipper: Qty2) “ for Needle Gauge 3/4 “~1-1/2": Ref. No. “R-14"

w O, EBREMATT, $HIRNTER. ERMOLICE>TVET,
7¢ Needle hole dimensions for heavy materials (indicated with ®) are shown in the figure right.

¥r Die Nadellochabmessungen fir dicke Materialien (mit ® bezeichnet)sind in der nebenstehenden Abbildung angegeben. L

¥¥ Les dimensions de trou d‘aiguille pour les tissus épais (indiqué ® ) sont indiquées dans I'illustration & droite.

7¥ las dimensiones para el orificio de aguja cuando se cosen materals pesados (indicados por un asterisco ®) son las que se indican a la derecha.

WO, 24> H—FH—FHBAETT,

7t The © symbol is a presser foot assy with finger guard.

v¢ Das Zeichen © bezeichnet einen StoffdrickerfuB mit Fingerschutz.

% Le symbole © représente un pied presseur arec garde-doigts.

Y¥Elsimbolo © es un prensatelas para el protector de dedos.

118-U72-231

From the library of: Superiorssewing Machine & Supply LLC




#3| / INDEX /VERZEICHIS

/ INDEX/INDICE
CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page
S01005000 | Z22- 17-2-2-3 50 S06538202 | X -2-1 44 S07446001 |K - 10 18
$01284001 {z1 -37 48 507027001 |S -1-6 38 $07447001 |K -10-1 18
501285001 |z1 -38 48 S07030009 |S -1-11 38 $07453000 |M -47 24
501302009 |z1 -24 46 $07031009 |S -1-11-1 38 S07454000 [M - 48 24
501303000 |z1 -25 46 $07045009 |S -1 38 507455100 |M -49 24
s01304001 fc -9 6 X -2-11 a4 $07456000 |M -50 24
E -12 10 507316009 |A -3 2 $07457100 |M - 51 24
H -14 16 $07317001 |A -4 2 $07458100 |M -53 24
$01327001 |H -10 16 $07320000 jA -13-2 2 $07459100 |M -54 24
$01328001 {H - 11 16 507325201 | Ga1-13 54 $07460100 [M - 46 24
502499009 |A -7 2 $07327001 |A -21 2 507462000 |M -69 26
$02580002 | G2 -11-1 14 A -23 2 507463000 |M -70 26
$02581002 | G2 -11-2 14 507329001 |B -5 4 507464100 [M -74 26
502582001 | G2 -11-4 14 $07330201 |B -3 4 507465000 |m -55 24
502584000 | G2 - 11-4-1 14 507334001 |B -22 4 $07466001 |M -76 26
502585000 | G2 - 11-4-2 14 W -14-1 42 $S07467001 |M -78 26
502586101 | G2 -11-7 14 $07338001 W -13-1 42 $07468000 |M -80 26
502588000 | G2 -11-8 14 $07339109 |B -26 4 $07469001 |Mm -81 26
502589000 | G2 -11-10 14 507340009 |B -19 4 S07471001 [M - 22 24
$02590000 | G2 -11-12 14 507341009 |[B -19 4 $07472001 |M -84 26
$02591000 | G2 -11-13 14 $07344101 JC  -15 6 S07473000 |M -86 26
502592009 | G2 -11-19 14 $07345001 |D -7 8 $07474000 |M -34 24
502593001 | G2 -11-14 14 S07346101 |D -6 8 507476000 {M -36 24
$02664001 [R -1-4 36 s07347101 |D -9 8 507477000 {M -4 24
$02665000 |R -1-5 36 507348001 |D -16 8 $07478000 |M -5 24
502745001 |Q -54 34 $07349001 |D -17 8 $07481009 |m -87 26
G2 -11-15 14 $07350001 |D -18 8 S07487101 | N1 -1-1-7 28
$02747101 | 22- 17-2-12 50 $07351001 {D -13 8 N2 -1-2-6 30
502766009 |z1 -17-1 48 507353001 |D -13 8 507488001 | N1-1-1-10 28
502775001 |z1 -17-1-2 48 507355001 |D - 21 8 N2- 1-2-10 30
$02777001 |22 -17-2-2 50 D -21 8 $07490001 | N1-1-1-18 28
$02779009 |z1 -17-1-6 48 $07356001 {D -14 8 N2- 1-2-13 30
Z2 -17-2-5 50 507357001 |D -26 8 507492209 | N2 -1-2 30
502782001 |21 -17-1-7 48 507358001 |D -24 8 $07493001 | N1 -7 28
Z2 -17-2-6 50 $07359001 |D -27 8 507494001 }J -8 16
$02784009 |z1-17-1-11 48 507363001 JE -1-1 10 $07495009 |Q -1 32
Z2-17-2-10 50 $07364001 |E -1-3 10 507496001 |Q -4 32
$02788009 {21-17-1-12 48 $07369001 |E -22 10 507497101 |Q -6 32
Z2- 17-2-11 50 $07370101 JE -23 10 507498001 |Q -9 32
503289001 |M -60 24 507371001 |E -24 10 $07499001 |Q -10 32
M -66 24 507372001 |E -24 10 $07500001 |Q -12 32
M -73 26 $07373109 |E -29 10 $07501001 |Q -13 32
W -12-2 42 $07374109 |E -29 10 507502101 |Q - 15 32
503328000 |Q -53-1-1 34 $07375001 |E -31 10 $07508001 |Q -21 32
S03681302 | X -2-1 44 $07376001 |E -35 10 $07509001 |Q -23 32
X -2-1 44 $07377001 |E -36 10 $07510001 {|Q -24 32
G2 -11 14 507380001 {E -32 10 507511001 |Q -26 32
S03815001 |Q -52 34 507381001 |H -12 16 $07512001 |Q -26-1 32
$04109001 |22 - 50 507385002 {H -1 16 507514001 |Q -26-2 32
17-2-15 507386001 |F -2 12 507516001 |Q -26-3 32
504206302 | X -141 a4 $07387001 |[F -7 12 $07519001 |Q -31 32
X -2 44 507390001 |Ga3-7 56 507520001 |Q -32 32
$05247101 jU -5 40 507391001 | Ga3-2 56 507521001 |Q -35 32
$05977000 | G2- 11-24-1 14 $07417001 L -9 20 507522001 |Q -36 32
505981000 jU -5-2 40 507419001 |L -8 20 $07523101 |Q -40 34
G2 -11-24 14 507420000 L -7 20 507524101 |Q -43 34
505982000 U -5-3 40 507424001 [R -15 36 507525000 |Q -45 34
G2 -11-25 14 $07430001 JL -28 20 507526201 |Q -47 34
506004001 |Q -53 34 507431001 |L -30 20 507527001 |Q -49 34
506241000 1T -4 38 507434101 |L -34 20 507528000 [P -3 30
506242001 |T -5 38 507435001 JL -36 20 507529001 jP -1 30
506243101 1T -6 38 $07436001 |L -24 20 507531001 JP -9 30
506538202 |1 X __-1-1 44 $07437001 JL -25 20 507532001 P - 11 30

From the library of: Superigp-Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO Page
507533001 |P -5 30 510746101 | Gal-1 54 $34279001 |V -1 42
$07534001 jP -13 30 Ga3-1 56 534280001 jv -1-1 42
S07537209 |[R -1 36 $10748001 | Ga3-2 56 534281000 v -1-2 42
507540109 |[R -1 36 $10750001 | Ga3-7 56 $34282000 |V -1-5 42
$07542301 JR - 11 36 $10751101 | Gal-5 54 534284001 JV -1 42
$07549101 [R - 11-1 36 Ga3-5 56 534306001 JA -13 2
S07550001 [R -11-2 36 $10780001 |D -13 8 Gal1-13 54
$07552001 |R -11-7 36 $10781001 |[D -16 8 Ga3-13 56
S07553001 |[R -14 36 $11210000 JQ -56 34 534307001 JA -13-1 2

Ga3- 14 56 $11243001 |Z1 -41 48 534308001 A -13 2
$07554001 [R -14 36 $11244001 §J -3 16 Gal-13 54

Ga3-14 56 $11683000 |Q -57 34 Ga3-13 56
S07558009 |Z2 -17-2 50 511684000 |Q -56-1 34 $34309001 JA -13-1 2
$07571000 |[M -39 24 $12445001 |K -5 18 $34310001 JA -13 2
$07589001 | G1 -1 12 $12698001 |E -38 10 A -14 2
$07590001 | G1 -3 12 512999001 jGal-1 54 $34311001 JA -13-1 2
$07591001 | G1 -9 12 $13001001 | Gal-2 54 A -141 2
$07658001 |L -27 20 513002001 | Gal-7 54 534435001 |L -38 20
507660000 | Z1-35-1-1 48 513003101 JGa1-5 54 534436001 L -39 20
$07729001 | X -2-7 44 513021001 {L -16 20 534438001 JA -15-1 2

21 -21-7 46 $13160001 W -13 42 534444001 [Q -19 32
$07810000 {M -52 24 513588001 | Ga1-7 54 $34756001 |Z1 -39-5 48
$07876001 |M -91 26 $13615002 | L-23-2-1 22 536663001 JA -15 2

M -98 26 $13615901 |L -4341 22 536670000 [M -59 24

M -99 26 $13626101 | Ga3-5 56 W -14-2 42
$07905001 | Ga3-7 56 513735001 | Ga2-5 55 $36924001 JA -901 2
508468109 1Z1 -35-1 48 $14070001 N1 - 11 28 Wa - 901 51
508469009 [R -6 36 $14080001 |Gal1-5 54 $37003001 JL -23-2 22
508604001 | N1 -1-1-1 28 Ga2-5 55 $37003901 JL -43 22
$08605101 JN1-1-1-21 28 514148001 | Gal1-2 54 $37005001 |L-23-2-1-1 22
508606001 | N1-1-1-22 28 $14149001 | Ga1-7 54 $37008001 ]L-23-2-1 22
508607001 N1 -1-1-2 28 $14189100 |M -100 26 537008901 |L -43-1 22
$08608001 | N1 -1-1-3 28 514506001 {W -14 42 $37009002 L -23-1 22
$08609101 I N1-1-1-23 28 $15584209 N1 -1-1 28 $37009902 jL -43 22
S08610101 | N1-1-1-24 28 515889001 |Z1 -21-7 46 $37010002 |L-23-1-1 22
509254301 fE -20 10 $17774001 |71 -4 46 $37037001 | Z1-17-1-7-4 48
509259001 |L -5 20 518634001 |1Z1 -15-5 46 22-17-2-6-4 50
$09260001 JL -6 20 518884009 |Q -1 32 22-17-2-13-2 50
509261001 JL -6 20 518885009 {H -3 16 $37038001 |21-17-1-7-5 48
509263002 |L -23-1 22 518889001 |Q -53-1 34 Z72-17-2-6-5 50
509263902 L -43 22 520223001 [Ga3-5 56 $37058001 jA -903 2
509264002 L -23-2 22 $21149001 | Gal-7 54 Wa -903 51
509264902 L -43 22 $21150001 jGal1-7 54 $37059001 |A -904 2
509267002 | L-23-1-1 22 521195001 |M -82 26 Wa -904 51
509268002 | L-23-2-1-1 22 521196001 |[M -104 26 537060001 |A -905 2
$09272001 JL -23-1-2 22 529100001 fC -1 6 Wa -905 51
$09273001 |L-23-2-1-2 22 $29437001 |Q -49 34 538212001 L -19 20
509278001 | L- 23-2-2 22 529797201 |Q -47 34 538213051 |L ~-12 20
509284001 | L-23-2-2-4 22 $30570001 |C -1-2 6 $38237001 [K -11 18
509285001 | L- 41 20 $31006001 {D -10 8 538241051 |B -14 4

Z1- 11 46 531012001 |D -3 8 $38242051 |B  -14-1 4
509286000 L -42 20 $31013001 |D -4 8 $38243051 |B - 14-2 4
$09314001 JE -1 10 $31024001 X -19 44 $38244000 |B -17 4
509364000 |M  -94 26 X -29 44 $38245051 |[K -1141 18
$09365001 jGal-2 54 G2 -12 14 $38247000 M -106 26
S09367101 | Gal-5 54 $31885001 |Z1 -39-8 48 538251000 |M -119 26

Ga3-5 56 $32904000 |V -1-3 42 538252001 |[K -4 18
$09369000 |M -93 26 $32905000 j}v -1-4 42 $38253001 |K -4 18
$10550001 | X -2-5 44 $32910000 |V -1-5 42 538260001 jK -4 18

21 -21-3 46 $33459001 | Ga2-5 55 538261001 |M -120 26
$10741001 | Ga3-2 56 $33689002 [B -20 4 $38262001 {M -118 26
$10743001 | Ga3-7 56 533831000 P -15 30 $38263001 |E -2 10
$10744101 | Ga3-5 56 $34184000 |M_ -71 26 $38264001 | M - 121 26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
$38265000 |M -113 26 014680422 [R - 11-3-1 36 048060342 JE -10 10
538267000 |M -112 26 014680622 |L -33 20 X -1-10 44
538268001 |[K -14 18 L -37 20 X -2-10 44
538269000 |M -38 24 Q -8 32 G2 -13 14
538270001 |B -1 4 014760622 {E -39 10 048080342 |E -25 10
538271001 |F -4 12 F -10 12 048090342 {R -1-2 36
538272000 JF -16 12 014771022 B  -15 4 060300606 |V -1-6 42
$38273000 | Z1 -21-1 46 E -5-1 10 060670512 |M  -13 24
538274001 N1 -1-1-8 28 K -10-4 18 062300612 |[R -4 36

N2 -1-2-7 30 K -16 18 062351216 |D - 11 8
538276001 |Z1 -21-2 46 Q -25-2 32 062401006 |S -1-7 38
$38278001 JZ1 -39-4 48 014780622 |B -4 4 062401012 |[R -2 36
$38292001 |M -6 24 014781032 |B -2 4 062500812 |[H -4 16
538295000 [K -1 18 B -23 4 H -9 16
$38296000 [K -1 18 D -2 8 062501006 |Z1-17-1-11-2 48
538297001 |Z1 -21 46 F -3 12 22-17-2-10-2 50
538298001 |Z1 -21 46 K -3 18 062501406 | Z1- 17-1-4-1 48
$38299001 [M -7 24 Q -22 32 22-17-2-3-1 50
$38300001 |Z1 -39 48 016771032 |B -16 4 062660412 |M -19 24
538349001 JA -900-2 2 017762013 JZ1 -39-3 48 062661212 |F -14 12

Wa -900-2 51 021400164 |S -1-10 38 P -16 30
$38350001 A -900-1 2 021500106 }Z1-17-1-4-2 48 R -11-8 36

Wa -900-1 51 Z21-17-1-7-3 48 062670512 |B -27 4
$38351001 JA -906 2 Z1-17-1-11-3 48 M -17 24

G2 -11-26 14 22-17-2-3-2 50 M -23 24

Wa -906 51 Z22-17-2-6-3 50 M -77 26
$38352001 |A -907-1 2 Z22-17-2-10-3 50 M -83 26

Wa -907-1 52 Z22-17-2-13-3 50 M -85 26
538353001 JA -907-2 2 021660102 |F -15 12 P -8 30

Wa -907-2 52 P -17 30 Q -3 32
538394001 |B -21 4 021670102 |D -23 8 R -9 36

W -12-1 42 Q -34 32 R -17 36
538396000 |B -6 4 025040232 |[R -3 36 v -4 42
$38398001 |B -9 4 025040233 |S -1-8 38 N1 -1-1-20 28
538404001 {W -12 42 025050332 |Z1 -35-2-2 48 N1 -6 28
538410001 | K -2 18 025060132 {F -13 12 Z1 -21-10 46
538414001 [K -2 18 025060232 1 G2 -11-21 14 062670612 |[M -101 26
538417001 [M -24 24 025100132 |E -26 10 M -103 26

w -1 42 025680132 JL -35 20 G2 -11-11 14
538419001 |Q -28 32 025680232 ] Z1 -35-2-4 48 G2 -11-18 14
538420001 |Q -29 32 025710132 | G1 -5 12 G2 -11-20 14
$38421001 |[R -11-4 36 025710232 |[E -34 10 062670712 |E -28 10
538425001 |E -13 10 L -14 20 062670812 |C - 1-6-2 6
538426000 R -1-3 36 M -26 24 P -6 30
538428001 |E -13-2 10 Q -39 32 Q -44 34
538439000 |[M -124 26 R -11-6 36 N1 -15 28
$38442001 |K -15 18 025750132 21 -35-2-6 48 062670815 |[M -3 24
$38443001 |[M -110 26 028040243 {S -1-9 38 062671012 | G2 -119 14
538444001 | M -111 26 028050243 JU -1-15 40 062671412 |D -22 8
538445000 [M -108 26 028050246 | Z1-17-1-7-2 48 Q -33 32
538446000 |[M -109 26 22-17-2-6-2 50 062680663 |Q -55 34
538447000 [M -114 26 028680242 jC -17 6 G2 -11-16 14

M -116 26 031452206 }Z21-17-1-11-4 48 062680812 |M  -79 26
$38448000 [M -115 26 Z22-17-2-10-4 50 P -10 30
538450000 |[M  -117 26 031553202 | X -1-8 44 R -7 36
538481000 |[M -63 24 X -2-8 44 T -12 38
539086001 |Z1 -15-10 46 G2 -16 14 N1 -8 28
002501003 |U -1-14 40 034422503 |S -2 38 Z1 -35-2-3 48
013660612 | N1 -1-1-25 28 X -2-12 44 062681012 A -8 2
013710512 |[L -10 20 048030342 [P -2 30 E -1-2 10
013711012 |L -17 20 048040342 {H -6 16 062681212 |F -17 12
014060632 | Z2- 17-2-17 50 L -31 20 Q -30 32
014680422 [D -19-2 8 Gl -7 12 Z1 -44 48

From the library of: Superiggr Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
062681612 | T -7 38 107415014 jZ1 -10 46 113024000 jW -13-3 42
062710612 |[E -3 10 107415019 JA -9 2 113050001 |J -6 16

E -37 10 Z1 -10 46 113074001 |[F -5 12

M -123 26 107415021 |Z1 -10 46 113386000 JA -2 2

P -12 30 107415022 |A -9 2 113431002 |T -3 38

v -2 42 Z1 -10 46 113760001 |A -24 2
062710812 |R -11-5 36 108254001 N1 -1-1-4 28 114483002 |Z1 -34 48
062711012 |[E -33 10 N2 -1-2-3 30 114486002 | Z1 -33 48

L -29 20 108265009 JN1 -1-1-6 28 114693001 {M -57 24

M -25 24 N2 -1-2-5 30 W -13-2 42

Q -1 32 108266001 N1 -9 28 114941001 N1 -13 28

Q -18 32 108549001 |E -13-5 10 114951001 | Ga1-7 54

R -12 36 108802001 |M -64 24 114967001 |S -1-4 38

T -2 38 M -65 24 Z1 -39-6 48
062711212 |[M - 11 24 108960002 |L -26 20 116010001 JA -16 2
062711412 |T -10 38 N1 -12 28 116323001 §J -1-1 16
062712012 §Z1 -35-2-1 48 109714000 §z1 -29 48 116509001 | Gal-7 54
062761212 | G2 - 11-3 14 110087001 jS -1-5 38 116510101 [ Gal-7 54
062761412 }F -12 12 Z1 -39-7 48 116511001 | Gatl-7 54
062781412 |H -2 16 110161004 }P -4 30 116512001 | Gal-7 54
062782512 |L -3 20 110161006 |L -15 20 116662003 |Q -17 32
072600480 {K -10-2 18 110201001 JQ -5 32 117133001 | Gal-2 54
081030070 |[M -27 24 111191001 |M -67 24 117367001 | Gal-2 54
100022004 |Z1 -21-6 46 M -96 26 117369001 | Ga1l-2 54
100022005 | Q -26-5 32 112576001 §8 -13 4 117850001 §C -18 6
100032004 |J -4 16 112588101 |C - 1-1 6 117963110 | Z1 -15 46
100064002 | N1 -4 28 112590001 JC -1-3 6 117969001 | Z1 -15-3 46
100197002 |L -4 20 112592001 JC - 1-6-1 6 117970001 §Z1 -15-4 46
100250001 |B -7 4 112593001 |C -1-7 6 118837001 | Z1 -3 46
100251001 |B -12 4 112594001 jC -2 6 118853001 |E - 21 10

K -5-2 18 112595000 JC -3 6 E -30 10

Q -42 34 112596101 JC -5 6 118954000 {E -4-2 10
100257010 [M -44 24 112597101 {C -6 6 120752001 |Q -41 34
100328001 }E -19 10 112598001 |C -8 6 122991001 |21 -1 46
100366002 | Z1 -15-6 46 112658001 | N1 -10 28 126863001 }Z1-17-1-10 48
100401001 {Z1 -15-2 46 N1 -1 28 2 -17-29 50
100463001 |S -1-3 38 112659001 | Gal-7 54 129458102 {E -13-4 10

21 -39-2 48 112660001 1Gal1-7 54 129984002 |A -6 2
100477009 |Z1 -13 46 112661001 | Gal-7 54 131007001 }K -5-3 18
100511003 |H -17 16 112684001 K -5-1 18 131226001 JL -40 20
100645003 |7 -8 38 K -9-1 18 138843001 | Z2- 17-2-16 50
100657001 |Z1 -15-7 46 112700001 fL -27-1 20 139096001 D -19-1 8
100659001 {Z1 -15-8 46 112709001 JN1 -1-1-19 28 R -113 36
100662001 [Z1 -15-9 46 N1 -5 28 140527001 | N1 -2 28
100666002 [Z1 -16 46 112712001 §N1 -1-1-9 28 140540000 jU -1-9 40

21 -35-2-5 48 N2 -1-2-8 30 140543000 JU -1-7 40
100887001 | Z1 -6 46 112715001 N1 -1 28 140620001 | G1 -8 12
101118001 JU -3 40 112717001 [M -10 24 140647001 [Q -2 32
101268002 |C -7 6 112719001 |M -14 24 R -16 36
101706001 |8 - 11 4 112720101 |M -15 24 v -3 42

F -6 12 112721001 |C -1-8 6 140682001 JU -1-3 40
102707001 {D -12 8 112728001 {M -56 24 140890009 |M -30 24
102731004 |C -1-4 6 112735000 M -58 24 141208001 {D -5 8
104821009 |{M -31 24 112736000 |M -61 24 141494001 |Q -27 32

M -97 26 112739001 {M -16 24 141528001 | G1 -10 12
104885101 |Z1 -21-5 46 112743001 |M -12 24 141544001 | Q -46 34
105161002 {M - 122 26 112750000 {M -68 26 141583101 | X ~-1-3 44
105161003 | N1 -14 28 112753001 |M -40 24 X -23 44
105173004 [ G1 -4 12 112758009 |M -95 26 G2 -15 14
105351002 |C -4 6 112759001 {M -43 24 142002001 §21 -8 46
107415011 |A -9 2 112764001 J|C -10 6 142026003 |S -1-1 38

Z1 -10 46 113014000 1B -10 4 142027001 }S -1-2 38
107415014 |A -9 2 113024000 |B __-25 4 142037000 JU__-1-5 40

From the library of: Superior $&wing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
142038001 U -1-6 40 146046000 IS -1-11-2 38 149938001 ) Ga3-7 56
142268001 | G2 - 11-17 14 u -5-2-2 40 149939001 1 Ga3-5 56
142274009 |[M -32 24 G2-11-24-3 14 Ga3-7 56

M -33 24 146080009 JR -5 36 149948001 | Ga3-7 56
W -12-3 42 146105009 fH -8 16 149949001 JGa3-7 56
142403001 |D -8-2 8 146124001 N1 -1-1-5 28 149954001 | Ga3-2 56
142443001 |1Z1 -2 46 146141001 |B -8 4 149960001 | Ga3-7 56
142721001 } 21 -9 46 146153001 | G1 -6 12 149966001 | Ga3-2 56
142746002 |E -13-3 10 146194000 IS -1-11-3 38 150106003 |21 -17-1-4 48
142997001 | Z2-17-2-14 50 u -53-3 40 2 -17-2-3 50
143488001 U -1-10 40 G2-11-25-3 14 150145009 | Z2-17-2-13 50
143489001 JU - 1-11 40 146253000 | M -92 26 150172003 121 -17-1-3 48
U -5-1-2 40 146293001 §Z1 -21-8 46 22 -17-2-4 50
143499000 U -5-1-1 40 146354001 JC -16 6 150174000 §Z1 -17-1-5 48
143522000 jU -5-4 40 Q -59 34 22-17-2-2-4 50
G2 -11-22 14 146360002 |Q -38 32 150179002 }Z1-17-1-7-1 48
143548000 |Q -56-2 34 146367001 [ X -2-6 44 22-17-2-6-1 50
S-1-11-1-2 38 Z1 -21-4 46 150180001 J 21 -17-1-8 48
U -5-1-3 40 146598001 |A -5 2 22 -17-2-7 50
u -5-3-2 40 147504001 |E -27 10 150182000 |21 -17-1-9 48
G2-11-25-2 14 147513001 jD -8-1 8 22 -17-2-8 50
143549000 |H -3-3 16 148005001 JL -13 20 150185009 | Z22-17-2-13-1 50
Q -56-3 34 148394000 |M -29 24 150188009 }Z1-17-1-11-1 48
R -1-6 36 148490001 |F -7 12 22-17-2-10-1 50
S-1-11-141 38 148491001 |F -8 12 150191002 }Z1-17-1-2-2 48
u -1-13 40 148494001 |F -1 12 22-17-2-2-2 50
u -51-4 40 148511001 JR -1-1 36 150206002 }Z1-17-1-2-1 48
U -5241 40 148514009 JR -8 36 22-17-2-2-1 50
u -5-31 40 148527101 |R -13 36 150553003 N1 -3 28
vV -1-5-1 42 148536001 |Q -48 34 150556001 |D -15 8
G2-11-14-2 14 148539101 |Q -50 34 G2 -143 14
G2-11-24-2 14 148546001 [Q -14 32 150850001 [ Ga1-2 54
G2- 11-25-1 14 R -10 36 150930101 JE -11 10
143591001 |F -9 12 148559100 {Q -20 32 150958001 J|F - 11 12
143611101 JE -4 10 148574001 jQ -25-1 32 150967101 JL -1 20
143612000 |E -4-1 10 148592001 |Q -26-4 32 150988001 |M -9 24
143613001 |E -8 10 148697001 | Ga3-7 56 151027001 JL-23-1-1-1 22
143616001 }E -9 10 148698001 | Ga3-7 56 L- 23-2-1-1-1 22
143673001 |M -18 24 148699001 1 Ga3-7 56 151029001 |L-23-1-2-2 22
143882001 |Z1 -26 46 148700001 | Ga3-7 56 L-23-2-2-2 22
143910009 | Z1 -27 48 148701001 | Ga3-7 56 151030001 ]L-23-1-2-3 22
144222001 121 -18 46 148702001 }Ga3-7 56 L-23-2-2-3 22
144504001 N1 -1-1-15 28 148703001 | Ga3-7 56 151126101 JU -1 40
N2 -1-2-15 30 148704001 | Ga3-7 56 151127100 JU -1-2 40
144526001 |Q -7 32 148705001 | Ga3-7 56 151147001 JU -1-4 40
Q -37 32 148743001 {M -45 24 151153101 JU - 11 40
144614109 (B8 -19 4 148762001 |[M -37 24 151154000 |Gt -18 12
144680001 | N2 -1-2-1 30 148804101 }JK -9 18 151927001 |M -35 24
144682001 | N2 -1-2-4 30 148821001 |{K -10-3 18 152808101 |1X -1-2 44
144875001 |[K -13 18 K -17 18 X -22 44
144881101 | Gal-2 54 148825001 |T -9 38 G2 -14 14
144882001 | Gal-2 54 149094001 |H -13 16 152974001 |M -62 24
145446001 | N1 -1-1-12 28 149095001 JH -15 16 153122000 1 G2 -11-5 14
N2 -1-2-11 30 149127001 jP -14 30 153132000 JH -16 16
145446003 | Z1 - 15-1 46 149566109 N1 -1-1-14 28 153138001 |H -7 16
145472001 |D -1 8 N2 -1-2-14 30 153230101 21 -219 46
145478101 {D -28 8 149675001 | Ga3-7 56 153245001 }H -5 16
G1 -17 12 149676001 | Ga3-7 56 153882001 | Ga1-7 54
145480101 jD -25 8 149677001 | Ga3-2 56 153887001 | Ga1-7 54
145502001 [E -18 10 149691001 | Ga3-7 56 153892001 | Ga1-7 54
145573000 |Z1 -20 46 149692001 | Ga3-7 56 153897001 |Ga1-7 54
146037001 |21 -21-3 46 149776000 | G2 -11-4-3 14 153969000 |Q -5t 34
146039001 | Z1 -39-1 48 149799000 JS  -1-12 38 154172001 JU _-5-1 40

From the library of: Superigy.Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
154214001 U -1-8 40 158796101 | Ga3-1 56
154215001 jU -1-12 40 158797101 } Gal-1 54
154332001 1 G2 - 14-1 14 Ga3-1 56
154333001 | G2 -14-2 14 158798101 | Gal-1 54
154560001 | N1 -1-1-16 28 Ga3-1 56

N2 -1-2-16 30 158799101 | Ga3-1 56
154607001 {P -7 30 158800101 | Ga3-1 56
154702101 121 -14 46 158804101 { Ga3-1 56
154730001 |H - 3-1 16 158805101 | Ga3-1 56
154731000 |H -3-2 16 159359301 |C -1 6
154734009 {H -3 16 159360201 JC -1-5 6
154965001 fL -21 20 159361101 {E - 13-1 10
155451301 [E -5 10 159398001 | Ga3-2 56
155453001 1Gal1-5 54 159436001 |L -32 20
Ga3-5 56 159575101 | Gal-5 54
155455001 {1 Gal1-5 54 Ga3-5 56
Ga3-5 56 159577001 | Gal-2 54
155457001 | Ga1l1-5 54 159802001 | L-23-2-2-5 22
Ga3-5 56 159805001 N1 -1-1-13 28
155459001 | Gal-5 54 N2 -1-2-12 30
Ga3-5 56 181486001 |K -9 18
155461001 | Ga1-5 54 181919101 |D -8 8
Ga3-5 56 183480109 [Z1 -35 48
155463001 | Gal-5 54 183486102 | X -1 44
Ga3-5 56 183487102 | X -1 44
155479001 | L- 23-2-2-1 22 183503102 X -2 44
155484101 |L -41 20 183517102 | X -2 a4
Z1 -1 46 183518102 | X -2 44
155491001 N2 -1-2-2 30 183519102 | X -2 44
155510001 {N1 -1-1-17 28 200190001 jU -4 40
N2 -1-2-17 30 204569001 |Q -53-1-2 34
155722001 | Ga3-2 56 Q -53-2 34
155724001 | Ga3-2 56 G2- 11-141 14
155851001 | Ga3-2 56 220077001 JU -5-5 40
155853001 | Ga3-2 56 G2 -11-23 14
155855001 | Ga3-2 56 228475000 |T -1-1 38
155857001 | Ga3-2 56 233090002 |Z1 -42 48
156070002 [M -75 26 237950001 |T -1 38
156112003 §z1 -17-1-1 48 340400001 1Q -58 34
72 -17-2-1 50
156521001 ] L-23-1-2-1 22
156526101 | Ga3-5 56
156557001 JL -42 20
158115001 }|B -18 4
K -11-2 18
158430001 | Gal-7 54
158677001 } G2 -11-6 14
158756001 | Ga3-7 56
158769001 | N1 - 1-1-11 28
N2 -1-2-9 30
158775001 |T - 11 38
158776001 |T -13 38
158791101 {Gal-1 54
Ga3-1 56
158792101 | Gal-1 54
Ga3-1 56
158793101 | Gal-1 54
Ga3-1 56
158794101 | Gal-1 54
Ga3-1 56
158795101 | Ga1-1 54
Ga3-1 56
158796101 | Gal-1 54

From the library of: Superior S2wing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





